Generated from S	SEZ Online											0-Dec-2024
		D	)eve	eloper Fa	ctsh	eet				Red ID :	quest 7	52401000260
C Name:	MEPZ S <sub>ř</sub>	pecial Eco	onomi	ic Zone						Las	st omitted3	0-Dec-2024
1	Name of th					Electronics Corporation of Tamil Nadu (Vilankurichi)						
2	Name of th						Cor	rporation	of Tamil Nac	du (Vilanku	richi)	
3	Nos. & Nar	ne of the	Co-D	evelopers	•	)		LLOOMB	LEV 000 AA	INIA CALA	LALANDA	NIAM OUENNIAL
4	Registered	Office ad	ddress	8	-	Tamil Nadı	Ind د	ia 600035	5			NAM CHENNAI
5	SEZ location				[	District Co	imba	tore Tam	icny village, il Nadu India		re North I	aluk Coimbatore
6	Authorised					Service Or			011 1 007	20		
7 8	Formal Let					2/5/2006 16-Jun-200		z dated 16	6th June,200	J6		
9	Formal Let Date of Op		orovai	Date		20-Feb-20						
<u> </u>	Current Op		Statu	6		Active-Ope		nal				
				of Extension of					tension : NA	Δ		
11	I oA obtain	ed and ne	eriod o	of validity up to	,   '				on has beer		JA	
12	Cost Recov	verv Due	21.04	z. ranany ap te		0.00	.,,,,,,		2.1 1100 0001	. Jougin. I		
13	Permissible			rs)		934500.00	00					
14	Actual FSI					0.110865						
	Area			osed at LOA Stage		psequent proposed	±		nt Status a±b)	* Const Utili		Utilization % (d/c*100)
Desir D. C. 2				(a)		(b)			(c)	(0		(e)
Basic Details	i) Land (ir	n ha)		22.6000	Ī	2.32			4.92	8.8		35.51
	ii) Built u sq.mtr			0.00	2	27627.47		276	327.47	2734	5.00	98.9
				Land A	rea			Bui	ilt up Area *	ŧ		•
15	Area of the	SEZ as	D	essing Area	lon-Pro	ocessing	D	!	Non-P	rocessing		
15	on da	te <sup>'</sup>	Proce	essing Area						Area		
				8.85		.00		27627.47		0.00	]	
16	No. of U	nits		LoA iss	ued			Wo	rking Units		1	
10	.10. 01 0			94					88			
17		Initial Projecti at Loa stage renewa	ion A /	Revised Proje (subseque		А	ctua	al	%=([C] / [			
EDI Investment	4 / 3 ln Cn \	[A]	^	[B]			[C]		[D	4		
FDI Investmen Non FDI Invest	tment ( ₹ In	0.0000	U	0.00		0.00			-		1	
Cr.)		223.000	00	0.00		220.00		0	-			
Direct	Male	25	$\dashv$	0		1	12		-		1	
Employment [DE]	Female Transgender	5	-+	0		+	3		-		1	
Total Direct En		30		0			15		0	)	-	
InDirect	Male	0		0			0		-		1	
Employment	Female	0		0			0		-		]	
[IE] 1	Transgender	0		0			0				1	
Total InDirect E	mployment	0		0			0		0	)		
Total Employment= [DE]+ 30 0			15 0		)							
[1]		1				•					1	
	ary (Till Date)				1			A -4			1	
All Units' Summa		Proje	ction		-			Actual			4	
All Units' Summa Investment (₹ In Cr.)		Projection 605	5.00					466.00	1			
All Units' Summa Investment (₹ In Cr.) Employment		605 1820	5.00 05.00					466.00 26088.0	0			
All Units' Summa Investment (₹ In Cr.)		Projection 605	5.00 05.00 7.00					466.00	0			

<sup>\*</sup> Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Coimbatore Tamil Nadu
Date: 30-Dec-2024
Name Ajay Yadav

## UAC MEETING NO. 18 (2024-25 SERIES) 06.01.2025 – 11.00 AM ELCOT SEZ, VILANKURICHI, COIMBATORE

## Agenda No: 18.01

SI.No.		Setting	up of a	New	Unit	(SEZ)			
1	Name of the Unit	M/s. Capgemini Technology Private Limited							
2	Registered Office Address	No.14, Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park, Hinjawadi Phase III, MIDC-SEZ, Village Man, Taluka Mulshi, Pune-411057.Maharashtra							
3	Name of the SEZ where the Unit to be setup	M/s .EL	COT SE	Z, Vil	ankuı	richi, C	oimb	atore – 64	41035.
4	Item of Manufacture/ Service		e Develo logy Ena	•			ion T	echnology	y and Information
5	Nature of Ownership	Public L	imited C	ompa	any				
6	Item of Manufacture/Service	HSN Code			ductio acity			al Produc CPC) Cod	ct Classification de
	Software	-NA		NA	IA		998314/842		
7	Projections: Investment of Plant & Machinery	Import			Indigenous				Total
		60 Cr.		15 Cr.				75 Cr.	
		1st Yea	r2nd Yea	ar3rc	l Yeai	r 4th Y	ear	5th Year	Total – ( in Cr.)
8	FOB Value of Exports in five years in Cr.	18.54	99.13	104	4.08	109.2	9	114.75	445.79
9	Foreign Exchange Outgo in Cr.	3.85	14.91	12.	91	13.93	}	13.98	59.58
10	NFEE in Cr.	14.69	84.22	91.	17	95.36	;	100.77	386.21
11	Employment in Nos	Men =1	343 Wom =278		Т	otal =1	621	Person	
12	Name of the Directors	2. Mrs. <i>l</i> 3. Mr.Pa 4. Mr.Ai	shwin Ya Aruna Ja aul Herm man Ezz Maria Per	yant elin at	hi				

		6. Ms. Shobha Meera
		7. Ms. Anne Catherine Lebel
		8. Mr. Ramaswamy Rajaraman
		9. Mrs. Kalpana Rao
13	Area/Space Provisionally allotted by Developer	12811.05 Sq. Mtr.
14	IE Code Number	AABCM4573E
15	Remarks	The Unit has submitted the necessary document as per the checklist.  The proposal of M/s. Capgemini Technology Services Inda Limited for setting up a New SEZ Unit in ELCOT SEZ, Villankurichi, Coimbatore, for providing IT Services with a projected investment of 75 Crore and Projected NFEE of 386.21 Crore over a period of 5 years with an employment generation for 1621 persons is placed before UAC in terms of Rule 18(2) of SEZ Rules, 2006 for consideration.

Checklist for New SEZ Unit	Compliance
SETTING UP NEW UNIT IN THE SEZ (Rule18(2) of SEZ Rules,2006)	
1) Application in Form-F, duly signed in all the pages by the Authorised Signatory.	Yes
2) File Online application in the [ https://sezonline-ndml.co.in/ ] SEZOnline portal.	Yes
3) Letter from the Developer for allotment of space	Yes
4) Application Processing Fee: Demand Draft for ₹10,000/- drawn in favour of Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Chennai or pay through online - Bhatatkosh-the Non-Tax Revnue Portal(NTRP) and paid challan may be forwarded to sao@mepz.gov.in	Yes
5) Copy of Certificate of Incorporation with Articles of Association (AoA) and Memorandum of Association (MoA) in case of Company.	Yes
6) Copy of Certificate of Incorporation with Partnership Deed in case of Partnership Firm.	Yes
7) Copy of PAN Card of the Company.	Yes
8) Copy of IE Code of the Company.	Yes
9) Affidavit in Rs.100/- stamp paper.	Yes

10) The Process flow chart of each item of manufacture of Authorised Operations in case of Manufacturing Company.	NA
11) List of Imported and Indigenous Capital Goods required in case of Manufacturing or Service or Trading Company.	Yes
12) List of Imported and Indigenous Raw Materials required in case of Manufacturing Company.	NA
13) Name and Address of the Directors along with ID & address proof.	Yes
14) Project Report of the company with present activities, Projected Profit & Loss Statement.	Yes
15) If the Company/Firm existing one; IT returns of the company for the last three years.	Yes
16) If the Company/Firm new one; IT returns of the Proprietor / Partners/ Directors for the last 3 years.	NA
17) Whether the Company or Firm is going to claim MEIS/SEIS benefits. If so CPC Code is to be provided for the specific manufacturing / services of Authorised Operations.	No
18) Whether the Company or Firm is Declared that Company/Firm is not in the Fradulent list.	Yes

### Form - F

### **CONSOLIDATED APPLICATION FORM for - SETTING UP A UNIT IN SEZ**

(See rule 17)

- Setting up of units in Special Economic Zone;
- 2. Annual permission for sub-contracting;
- 3. Allotment of Importer Exporter Code Number;
- Allotment of land/industrial sheds in the Special Economic Zone; 4.
- 5. Water Connection;
- 6. Registration-cum-Membership Certificate;
- 7. Small Scale Industries Registration;
- 8. Registration with Central Pollution Control Board;
- 9. Power connection;
- 10. Building approval plan;
- 11. Sales Tax registration;
- 12. Approval from Inspectorate of factories;
- 13. Pollution control clearance, wherever required;
- 14. Any other approval as may be required from the State Government.

1. The application should be submitted to the Development Commissioner of the concerned Special Economic Zone in 5 copies alongwith a crossed Demand Draft of rupees five thousand drawn in favour of the Pay & Account Officer of the concerned Special Economic Zone together with a project report

giving details of activities proposed.

### For Official Use only

Application No. 112400007521 14/12/2024 Date Details of Bank Draft 10000.00 Amount Rs. 734344 Draft No. Draft date 13/12/2024 Pay and Accounts Officer Ministry of Drawn on Commerce (Name of the Bank) Payable at Chennai

## PART - I

emini ;

## Name and full address of applicant firm/ Company I. (in block letters) Registered Office in case of limited company & Head Office for others

Pin Code Tel. No. Fax No. Permanent E-mail Address Web-Site, if any Passport No., if any Name of Bank with Address & Account

No.

Digital Signature Income Tax PAN (attach copy)

	CAPGEMINI TECHNOLOGY SERVICES INDIA LIMITED
	14, RAJIV GANDHI INFOTECH PARK
	HINJAWADI PHASE III, MIDC-SEZ
	VILLAGE MAN, TALUKA MULSHI
	PUNE
	MAHARASHTRA ,INDIA
	411057
	91-44-9884036757
	91-44-9884036757
	chandra.bisht@capgemini.com
	www.Capgemini.com/in-en
	BNP Paribas
	Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East,Mumbai
	0900911245100145
1	AABCM4573E

Eswaron a

#### II. Constitution of the Applicant firm

Public Limited Company

(Attach copy of Certificate of Incorporation along with Articles of Association and Memorandum of Association in case of companies and partnership deed in case of partnership firms.)

#### III. Nature of the industrial undertaking

Large Scale

Website

#### IV. Name one numb

Name	Mr Ashwin Yardi	
Address	303, Oberoi Splendor Grande Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari East Mumbai Maharashtra India 40060	
Tel No.	91-22-9820238358	
Email-Id	ashwin.yardi@capgemini.com	
Website	www.Capgemini.com/in-en	
Name	Mrs Aruna Jayanthi	
Address	203, Athena, Raheja Acropolis, Deonar, Mumbai Maharashtra India 400088	
Tel No.	91-22-9492046019	
Email-Id	aruna.jayanthi@capgemini.com	
Website	www.Capgemini.com/in-en	
Name	Mr Paul Hermelin	
Address	54 Rue De Bassano Paris Paris France 75008	
Tel No.	91-22-71444283	
Email-Id	paul.hermelin@capgemini.com	
Website	www.Capgemini.com/in-en	
Name	Mr Aiman Ezzat	
Address	8, Rue De LA Neva Paris Paris France 75008	
Tel No.	91-22-71444283	
Email-Id	aiman.ezzat@capgemini.com	
Website	www.Capgemini.com/in-en	
Name	Ms Maria Pernas	
Address	20, Rue Du Centre Neuilly Sur Seine Neuilly Sur Seine France 92200	
Tel No.	91-22-71444283	
Email-Id	maria.pernas@capgemini.com	
Website	www.Capgemini.com/in-en	
Name	Ms Shobha Meera	
Address	300 Forest DR S, Short Hills New Jersey New Jersey UNITED STATES 07078	
Tel No.	91-22-71444283	
Email-Id	shobha.meera@capgemini.com	ngemini Te
		ademinist le

www.Capgemini.com/in-en

6

Ms Anne Catherine Lebel Name Address 4 Avenue Paul Delamare, Rueil Malmaison Rueil Malmaison France 92500 Tel No. 91-22-71444283 Email-Id anne.lebel@capgemini.com Website www.Capgemini.com/in-en Name Mr Ramaswamy Rajaraman No. 20, 3rd A Main, 8th Cross, Hampi Nagar, Vijaya Nagar 2nd Stage Bengaluru Address India 560104 91-80-9845044010 Tel No. Email-Id rr4010@outlook.com Website www.Capgemini.com/in-en Name Mrs Kalpana Rao 314, Admiralty Manor 6th Main, Off 13th Cross Indiranagar 2nd Stage Bengaluru 560038 Address Karnataka India 560038 Tel No. 91-80-9845055264 Email-Id rao.kalpana@gmail.com Website www.Capgemini.com/in-en

## V. Item (s) of manufacture / service activity

(Including By-product / Co-products, If necessary, additional sheets may be attached)

Item(s) Description	ITC/CPC	Capacity (Not required for service unit)	Units
Software Development, Information Technology and Information Technology Enabled Services	998314/842	0.00	Others

VI.	Inves	stment		(Rs. )	In Lakhs)	
	(a)	Plant and Machine	erv	•	,	
	. ,	(i) Indigenc	•			6000.00
		(ii) Import C	CIF value			1500.00
		(iii) Total (i)	+ (ii)			7500.00
	(b)	Details of source(s	s) of finance			
	(5)	,	through internal accruals			
		,	· ·			
	(c)	Remarks				
	(0)	Remains				
VII.	(a)	port and indigenous re Capital Goods	equirement of materials and other	inputs Import	1500.00	Indigenous 6000.00
	(b)	Raw materia fuel etc. for 5 years	al, components, consumables, packi s	ng material,	0.00	0.00
			s in project report namely list of Capi materials, and other inputs, etc).	ital Goods,		
	(c)	Input Services			0.00	4950.00
	(d)	TOTAL		alut.	1500.00	10950.00
VIII.				aemini r		

(i)					
(ii					
(ii	) Others, specify				
				(Area in sq. mtrs.)	
2. Re	quirement of built-up area				1281
3. Re	quirement of Water			(in Kilo Litres)	
(i)	For industrial (process	s) purposes			
(ii	For drinking purposes				3
(ii	) Others, specify				
(ir	r) Total requirement				3
4. Effl	ent Treatment				
(i)	Quantum and nature o	of effluents and mode of disposal	NA		
(ii	Specify whether own E	Effluent Treatment Plant will be	No		
	created.				
				(in KVA)	
					60
5. Red	uirement of Power				
			Men	Women	
Employm	ent ether foreign technology a	greement is	<b>Men</b> 1343	<b>Women</b> 278	
Employm	ent ether foreign technology a	-			
Employm Wh envisage (Mark	ent ether foreign technology ag	) No <b>X</b>			
Employm Wh envisage (Mark	ether foreign technology and X for the appropriate entry	)  No X gn collaborator			
Employm Wh envisage (Mark	ether foreign technology and  X for the appropriate entry  me and Full Address of foreign  Name of the Foreign Co	)  No X gn collaborator			
Whenvisage (Mark Yes	ether foreign technology and  X for the appropriate entry  me and Full Address of foreign  Name of the Foreign Co	)  No X gn collaborator			
Whenvisage (Mark Yes (i) Na	ether foreign technology and  X for the appropriate entry  me and Full Address of foreign  Name of the Foreign Co	No X gn collaborator  Dlaborator  NA			
Whenvisage (Mark Yes (i) Na	ether foreign technology and  X for the appropriate entry  I and Full Address of foreign  Name of the Foreign Co	No X gn collaborator  plaborator  NA	1343	Address	
Whenvisage (Mark Yes (i) Na  [N] (ii) N: 1. Equity	ether foreign technology and  X for the appropriate entry  me and Full Address of foreign  Name of the Foreign Co	No X gn collaborator  Dlaborator  NA  gn Investment  Proposed	1343	Address  Existi	ng
Whenvisage (Mark Yes (i) Na (ii) N. 1. Equity	where the foreign technology and the superpropriate entry the and Full Address of foreign Name of the Foreign Contact and Full Address of	No X gn collaborator  plaborator  NA  gn Investment  Proposed (\$ in thousand)	1343	Address  Existi (\$ in thousand)	ng (Rs. in lakhs)
Employm  Whenvisage  (Mark  Yes  (i) Na  (ii) N.  1. Equity  (i)  (a)	ether foreign technology and a state of the appropriate entry me and Full Address of foreign Name of the Foreign Contact of Collaboration  Participation including Foreign Authorised	No X gn collaborator  plaborator  NA  gn Investment  Proposed (\$ in thousand)  226601.18	1343 I (Rs. in lakhs) 192611.00	Address  Existi (\$ in thousand) 226601.18	ng (Rs. in lakhs) 192611.
Whenvisage (Mark Yes (i) Na (ii) N. 1. Equity	ent  Ether foreign technology as a state of the appropriate entry  Mame of the Foreign Co  Auture of Collaboration  Participation including Foreign  Authorised  Subscribed	No X gn collaborator  plaborator  NA  gn Investment  Proposed (\$ in thousand)	1343 	Address  Existi (\$ in thousand) 226601.18	ng (Rs. in lakhs) 192611.

			(Rs. in lakhs)	(US \$ Thousand)
(a)	Foreig	gn holding	5900.23	6941.45
(b)	Non F	Resident Indian company / Individual holding		
	(i)	Repatriable	0.25	0.29
	(ii)	Non-repatriable	0.55	0.65
(c)	Resid	ent holding	26.10	30.71
(d)	Total	Equity	5927.13	6973.09
(e)			0.00	0.00
	details	External commercial Borrowing(give		

Remarks

2. Technical collaboration (furnish details in project report)

KSNOWO Januar Technology on

Monetar	y Details for NA	(Gross of Taxes)
(a)	Lumpsum payment	NA
(b)	Design & Drawing fee	NA
(c)	Payment to foreign technician	NA
(d)	Royalty (on exports %)	NA
(e)	Royalty	NA
	(on domestic tariff area sales if envisaged)	
(f)	Duration of agreement (Number of years)	NA

3. Marketing collaboration (furnish details in project report)

	Marketing Collaboration Name	Description
NA		NA

## XI. Foreign Exchange Balance sheet

Year	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	Total (Rs. in lakhs)	Total (\$ in thousands)
1. FOB value of exports in first five years.	1854.00	9913.00	10408.00	10929.00	11475.00	44579.00	52445.88
2. * Foreign Exchange outgo on for the first five years.	385.00	1491.00	1291.00	1393.00	1398.00	5958.00	7009.41
3. Net Foreign Exchange earnings for the first five years (1) - (2)		8422.00	9117.00	9536.00	10077.00	38621.00	45436.47

<sup>\*</sup> Foreign exchange outgo shall include the CIF value of import of machinery, raw material, components, consumables, spares, packing materials and amount of repatriation of dividends and profits, royalty, lumpsum knowhow fee, design and drawing fee, payment of foreign technicians, payment on training of Indian technicians abroad, commission on export, interest on external commercial borrowings, interest on deferred payment credit and any other payments.

## XII. Other information

ali. (	Other Information		
	(i) Any special feature of the project pr	oposal which you want to highlight.	NO
	under EOU/SEZ/STP/EHTP scheme. If so, giv number,date of issue, items of manufacture an project.	nd progress of implementation of each	1. SEZ Unit at Chennai bearing LOA No.08/12/2006/Mahindra SEZ dated. 29/05/2006  2. STPI unit at Chennai bearing LOP No. STPIC/G1207/2004-05/624-625 dated 10/09/2004
	(iii) Specify, if any application submitted befo	re is pending.	NO
	(iv) Whether the applicant or any of the partr partners/Directors of another company or firm proceeded against or have been debarred fro Intent/Letter of Permission under Foreign Tra 1992 or Foreign Exchange Management Act, Excise Act, 1944.	s its associate concerns are being m getting any License/Letter of de (Development and Regulation) Act,	NO
Place	: Chennai	Name in Block Letters	FRAZER NORONHA
Date	: 27/12/2024	Designation	Senior Manager
	ongemini Tecs	Tel. No.	91-44-9884036757
	Con Sun	e-mail	frazer.noronha@capgemini.com
Official	/¥ ( ) ogy	Web-Site, if any	www.Capgemini.com/in-en
Seal/Sta	amp:	Full Residential Address	

Official

Seal/Stamp

798B, Panneer Selvam Salai,KK Nagar,Chennai,Tamil Nadu, India, 600078

## **UNDERTAKING**

I/We hereby declare that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my/our knowledge and belief. I/We shall abide by any other condition, which may be stipulated by the Development Commissioner. I/We fully understand that any Permission Letter/Approval granted to me/us on the basis of the statement furnished is liable to cancellation or any other action that may be taken having regard to the circumstances of the case if it is found that any of the statements or facts therein furnished are incorrect or false.

An affidavit duly sworn in support of the above information is enclosed.

 Signature of the Applicant
Name in Block Letters
Designation

Full Official address

\* Similar Brown Barren

emini Te

Tel. No. e-mail Address Web-Site

Full Residential address

Tel. No

FRAZER NORONHA
Senior Manager

14, RAJIV GANDHI INFOTECH PARK
HINJAWADI PHASE III, MIDC-SEZ
VILLAGE MAN, TALUKA MULSHI
PUNE

MAHARASHTRA ,INDIA

91-44-9884036757
chandra.bisht@capgemini.com
www.Capgemini.com/in-en

798B, Panneer Selvam Salai,KK Nagar,Chennai,Tamil Nadu, India, 600078

91-44-9884036757

This form is digitally signed and submitted by CHANDRAPAL SINGH BISHT on behalf of CAPGEMINI TECHNOLOGY SERVICES INDIA LIMITED

Note: Formats of application not given herein may be obtained from the Development Commissioner.

### PART - II

If sub-contracting is envisaged in the manufacturing operations, furnish following details:

- Sub-contracting permission is required for -
- (a) Part of the production process ( quantify )

I	Production Process
	NA NA

(b) Any particular production process (give details)

Other Production Process
NA NA

(ii) Name and address and other particulars of sub-contractor and whether the sub-contractor is

Γ	Sub-Contractor Name	Address	Sub-Contractor Type
N	NA .	NA	NA

## UAC MEETING NO. 18 (2024-25 SERIES) 06.01.2025 – 11.00 AM ELCOT SEZ, VILANKURICHI, COIMBATORE

Agenda No: 18.02

SI.No.		Setting u	p of a Nev	w Unit (SE	Z)				
1	Name of the Unit	M/s. Hedge	M/s. Hedgemark Technologies Private Limited						
2	Registered Office Address	2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Office Number 214, Altius Olymbia Tech Park, 1-Sidco, Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai – 600 032.							
3	Name of the SEZ where the Unit to be setup	M/s .ELCOT SEZ, Vilankurichi, Coimbatore – 641035.							
4	Item of Manufacture/ Service	IT and back-office support services							
5	Nature of Ownership	Private Lim	ited Comp	oany					
6	Item of Manufacture/Service	HSN Code Production Central Product Classification (ITC/CPC) Code					fication		
	IT and Back-Office Support Services			NA		9983	313/843		
7	Projections: Investment of Plant & Machinery	Import			I	Indigenous Total			Total
		0.00 Cr.			2.0 Cr.				2.00 Cr.
		1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th	Year	5th Year	To	otal – ( in Cr.)
8	FOB Value of Exports in five years in Cr.	55.12	65.52	75.84	79.	36	83.64	35	9.48
9	Foreign Exchange Outgo in Cr.	0.11	0.11	0.14	0.1	7	0.18	0.	71
10	NFEE in Cr.	55.00	65.41	75.70	79.	19	83.46	35	8.77
11	Employment in Nos	Men =179		Women =	67	To	otal =246 Pe	rson	
12	Name of the Directors	Mr.Balaji Murugan     Mr.Balasubramani Duraisamy     Mr.Andrew Lapkin							
13	Area/Space Provisionally	1011.33 Sc	q. Mtr.						

	allotted by Developer	
14	IE Code Number	AABCM4573E
15	Remarks	The Unit has submitted the necessary document as per the checklist.  The proposal of <b>M/s. Hedgemark Technologies Private Limited</b> for setting up a New SEZ Unit in ELCOT SEZ, Villankurichi, Coimbatore, for providing IT Services with a projected <b>investment of 2.0 Crore</b> and Projected <b>NFEE of 358.77 Crore</b> over a period of 5 years with an employment generation for <b>246 persons</b> is placed before UAC in terms of Rule 18(2) of SEZ Rules, 2006 for consideration

Checklist for New SEZ Unit	Compliance
SETTING UP NEW UNIT IN THE SEZ (Rule18(2) of SEZ Rules,2006)	
1) Application in Form-F, duly signed in all the pages by the Authorised Signatory.	Yes
2) File Online application in the [ https://sezonline-ndml.co.in/ ] SEZOnline portal.	Yes
3) Letter from the Developer for allotment of space	Yes
4) Application Processing Fee: Demand Draft for ₹10,000/- drawn in favour of Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Chennai or pay through online - Bhatatkosh-the Non-Tax Revnue Portal(NTRP) and paid challan may be forwarded to sao@mepz.gov.in	Yes
5) Copy of Certificate of Incorporation with Articles of Association (AoA) and Memorandum of Association (MoA) in case of Company.	Yes
6) Copy of Certificate of Incorporation with Partnership Deed in case of Partnership Firm.	Yes
7) Copy of PAN Card of the Company.	Yes
8) Copy of IE Code of the Company.	Yes
9) Affidavit in Rs.100/- stamp paper.	Yes
10) The Process flow chart of each item of manufacture of Authorised Operations in case of Manufacturing Company.	NA
11) List of Imported and Indigenous Capital Goods required in case of Manufacturing or Service or Trading Company.	Yes

12) List of Imported and Indigenous Raw Materials required in case of Manufacturing Company.	NA
13) Name and Address of the Directors along with ID & address proof.	Yes
14) Project Report of the company with present activities, Projected Profit & Loss Statement.	Yes
15) If the Company/Firm existing one; IT returns of the company for the last three years.	Yes
16) If the Company/Firm new one; IT returns of the Proprietor / Partners/ Directors for the last 3 years.	Yes
17) Whether the Company or Firm is going to claim MEIS/SEIS benefits. If so CPC Code is to be provided for the specific manufacturing / services of Authorised Operations.	Yes
18) Whether the Company or Firm is Declared that Company/Firm is not in the Fradulent list.	Yes

### Form - F

## CONSOLIDATED APPLICATION FORM for - SETTING UP A UNIT IN SEZ

(See rule 17)

- 1. Setting up of units in Special Economic Zone;
- Annual permission for sub-contracting; 2.
- Allotment of Importer Exporter Code Number; 3.
- Allotment of land/industrial sheds in the Special Economic Zone; 4.
- Water Connection; 5.
- Registration-cum-Membership Certificate; 6.
- Small Scale Industries Registration; 7
- Registration with Central Pollution Control Board; 8
- 9. Power connection;
- 10. Building approval plan;
- 11. Sales Tax registration;
- 12. Approval from Inspectorate of factories;
- 13. Pollution control clearance, wherever required;
- 14. Any other approval as may be required from the State Government.
- The application should be submitted to the Development Commissioner of the concerned Special Economic Zone in 5 copies alongwith a crossed Demand Draft of rupees five thousand drawn in favour of the Pay & Account Officer of the concerned Special Economic Zone together with a project report giving details of activities proposed.

## For Official Use only

Application No.

112400007790

Date

19/12/2024

Details of Bank Draft

Amount Rs.

Draft No.

1912240007317

Draft date

19/12/2024

Drawn on

Hedgemark Technologies Private

(Name of the Bank)

Payable at

MEPZ Chennai

## PART - I

Name and full address of applicant firm/ Company I.

(in block letters)

Registered Office in case of limited company & Head

Name of Bank with Address & Account

Office for others

Pin Code Tel. No.

Fax No.

Permanent E-mail Address Web-Site, if any

HEDGEMARK TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

2ND FLOOR, OFFICE NUMBER 214, ALTIUS

OLYMPIA TECH PARK

1-SIDCO, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GUINDY, CHENNAI,

CHENNAI

AIDNI, UDAN JIMAT

600032

91-99524-489279

91-989-4890973

balaji.Murugan@innocap.com

Passport No., if any Standard Chartered Bank

T Nagar, Chennai

43605160214

AAGCH3764D

Digital Signature

Income Tax PAN

(attach copy)

echnologies

## II. Constitution of the Applicant firm

Private Limited Company

(Attach copy of Certificate of Incorporation along with Articles of Association and Memorandum of Association in case of companies and partnership deed in case of partnership firms.)

## III. Nature of the industrial undertaking

(i) Small Scale

IV. Name and complete address of each of the Directors/Partners/Proprietor, as the case may be with Telephone numbers.

Name

Balaji Murugan

Address

307 3rd floor Swara Apartments Noombal, Ayappakkam

Chennai Tamil Nadu India 600077

Tel No.

91-989-4890973

Email-Id

Balaji.Murugan@innocap.com

Website

Name

Balasubramani Duraisamy

Address

13, Sakthi Nagar, Nehru Nagar west, Kalapatti

Coimbatore Tamil Nadu India 641048

Tel No.

91-995-2489279

Email-Id

Balasubramani.Duraisamy@innocap.com

Website

Name

Andrew Lapkin

Address

6 Old Woods DR NY New York NY UNITED STATES 10528

Tel No.

91-989-4890973

Email-Id

Andrew.Lapkin@innocap.com

Website

## V. Item (s) of manufacture / service activity

(Including By-product / Co-products, If necessary, additional sheets may be attached)

Item(s) Description	ITC/CPC	Capacity (Not required for service unit)	Units
T and back-office support services	998313/843	A STATE OF THE STA	U S Dollar (\$)

VI.	Investm	ent			(Rs. In Lakhs)			
	(a)	Plant and Machinery						
		(i) Indigenous				9		200.00
		(ii) Import CIF value					••••••	0.00
		(iii) Total (i) + (ii)	0.100		nodelile Ca			200.00
	(b)	Details of source(s) of finan	nce			100		
		Internal						
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10 5 (10		1
	(c)	Remarks						
VII.	Impor	and indigenous requireme	ent of materials and other	er inputs	(Va	lue in Rupees Lak	hs)	
					Import		Indigenous	
	(a)	Capital Goods	Vagia	. 31 - <u>12</u> 0		0.00		200.00
	(0)	Supridi Coods	chnologies o	\				

SEZOnline-Syste	em Generated Form-I
-----------------	---------------------

(b									
	0)		Raw material compone	ents, consumables, packing	material ·····		0.00		0.0
		fuel e	etc. for 5 years	sitts, consumables, packing	material,				
		desc	(Give details in project ription of raw materials, a	report namely list of Capital and other inputs, etc).	Goods,				
(0	c)	Input	t Services				1500.00		500.0
(c	d)	TOT	AL				1500.00		700.0
VIII.		Infrastru	cture requirements				1		
	1.	Requiren	nent of land				(Area in sq. m	trs.)	
		(i)	Factory & Offices						1011.3
		(ii)	Warehousing/storage		••••				0.0
		(iii)	Others, specify						0.0
							(Area in sq. m	trs.)	
10	•	<b>D</b>					(, q,	,	667.
	2	Require	ment of built-up area						667.0
	3.	Require	ment of Water				(in Kilo Litre	es)	
		(i)	For industrial (process)	purposes					0.0
		(ii)	For drinking purposes						20.0
		(iii)	Others, specify		••••				0.0
		(iv)	Total requirement						20.0
	4.	Effluent '	Treatment						
		(i)	Quantum and nature o	f effluents and mode of disp	osal Nil				
		(ii)		ffluent Treatment Plant will I	be No				
			created.						
	5.	Danista	ment of Power				(in KVA)		500
	J.	require	ment of rower						500.0
							• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••••	
IX. E	Emp	loyment				Men	Women		
IX. E	Emp	loyment			n	Men 179		67	
IX. E	Emp	loyment						67	
IX. E	Emp			warmant to				67	
x.			r foreign technology aç	greement is				67	
x.		Whethe	r foreign technology as	greement is				67	
x.	envi	Whethe saged	r foreign technology as for the appropriate entry					67	
x.	envi	Whethe saged						67	
x.	envi: (f	Whethe saged Mark X		No X				67	
x.	envi: (f	Whethe saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a	for the appropriate entry	No X		179		67	
x.	envi: (f	Whethe saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a	for the appropriate entry	No X In collaborator		179		67	
x.	envi:	Whethe saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a	for the appropriate entry	No X		179		67	
<b>x</b> .	envi:	Whethe saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a	for the appropriate entry	No X In collaborator		179		67	
X.	(f)	Whether saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a	for the appropriate entry	No X In collaborator		179		67	
X.	(f)	Whether saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a	for the appropriate entry	No X In collaborator	osed	179		Existing	
X.	(f)	Whethe saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a  NA  NA  ii) Nature	for the appropriate entry	No X In collaborator  laborator  NA	osed (Rs. in lak	179		Existing	(Rs. in lakhs)
X.	(M (M	Whethe saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a  NA  NA  ii) Nature	for the appropriate entry	No X In collaborator  laborator  NA In Investment		179	iress (\$ in thousand)	Existing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
X.	(M (M	Whether saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a  NA  ii) Nature quity Parti	for the appropriate entry	No X In collaborator  laborator  NA In Investment  Prop (\$ in thousand)  0.00  0.00		Add	iress (\$ in thousand) 11	Existing .76	10.00
X.	(M (M	Whether saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a  NA  NA  quity Parti  i)  (a)	for the appropriate entry	No X In collaborator  laborator  NA In Investment  Prop  (\$ in thousand)  0.00		Add	iress (\$ in thousand) 11	Existing	10.00
X.	(M (M	Whether saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a  NA  NA  ii) Nature quity Parti  (a) (b) (c)	for the appropriate entry	No X In collaborator  laborator  NA In Investment  Prop (\$ in thousand)  0.00  0.00	(Rs. in lak	Add  hs)  0.00  0.00	iress (\$ in thousand) 11	Existing .76	10.00
X.	(f) (f) (f) (f)	Whethe saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a  NA  NA  ii) Nature quity Parti ii) (a) (b) (c)  Note: If i	for the appropriate entry and Full Address of foreign lame of the Foreign Co of Collaboration icipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital t is an existing company	No X In collaborator  laborator  NA In Investment  Prop (\$ in thousand)  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00	(Rs. in lak	Add  hs)  0.00  0.00	iress (\$ in thousand) 11	Existing .76	10.00
X.	(f) (f) (f) (f)	Whethe saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a  NA  NA  ii) Nature quity Parti ii) (a) (b) (c)  Note: If i	for the appropriate entry and Full Address of foreign lame of the Foreign Co of Collaboration icipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital t is an existing company	No X In collaborator  laborator  NA In Investment  Prop (\$ in thousand)  0.00  0.00  0.00	(Rs. in lak	Add  Add  0.00  0.00  0.00  apital structure.	iress (\$ in thousand) 11	Existing .76 .76	10.00 10.00 10.00
X.	(f) (f) (f) (f)	Whethe saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a  NA  NA  ii) Nature quity Parti ii) (a) (b) (c)  Note: If i	for the appropriate entry and Full Address of foreign lame of the Foreign Co of Collaboration icipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital t is an existing company	No X In collaborator  laborator  NA In Investment  Prop (\$ in thousand)  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00	(Rs. in lak	Add  hs)  0.00  0.00	iress (\$ in thousand) 11	Existing .76	10.00 10.00 10.00
X. e	(f) (	Whether saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a  NA  NA  ii) Nature quity Parti  (b) (c)  Note: If i  ii) Patterr  (a)	for the appropriate entry  Ind Full Address of foreign  Itame of the Foreign Co  of Collaboration  icipation including Foreign  Authorised  Subscribed  Paid up Capital  It is an existing company  of share holding in the	No X In collaborator  laborator  NA In Investment  Prop (\$ in thousand)  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00	(Rs. in lak	Add  Add  0.00  0.00  0.00  apital structure.	(\$ in thousand)	Existing .76 .76	10.00 10.00 10.00
X. e	(f) (	Whether saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a  NA  NA  ii) Nature quity Parti  (b) (c)  Note: If i  ii) Patterr  (a)	for the appropriate entry  Ind Full Address of foreign  Itame of the Foreign Co  of Collaboration  icipation including Foreign  Authorised  Subscribed  Paid up Capital  It is an existing company  of share holding in the	No X In collaborator  laborator  NA In Investment  Prop  (\$ in thousand)  0.00  0.00  0.00  give the break up of existing paid-up capital (Amount in Fileson)	(Rs. in lak	Add  Add  0.00  0.00  0.00  apital structure.	(\$ in thousand)	Existing .76 .76	10.00 10.00 10.00
X.	(f) (	Whether saged  Mark X  Yes  i) Name a  NA  NA  ii) Nature quity Parti  (b) (c)  Note: If i  ii) Patterr  (a)	for the appropriate entry and Full Address of foreign lame of the Foreign Co of Collaboration icipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital It is an existing company of share holding in the Foreign holding Non Resident Indian	No X In collaborator  laborator  NA In Investment  Prop  (\$ in thousand)  0.00  0.00  0.00  give the break up of existing paid-up capital (Amount in Fileson)	(Rs. in lak	Add  Add  0.00  0.00  0.00  apital structure.	(\$ in thousand) 11 11 11 10.00	Existing .76 .76	10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 11.1

Page 3 of 5

tem General	ed Form-F					_
	(ii)	Non-repatriable		0.00		0.00
(c)	Resident	holding		0.00		0.0
(d)	Total Equ	uity		10.00		11.7
(e)	Ex details)	ternal commercial Borrowing(give		0.00		0.0
Remark	6					
Technical o	collaboration	(furnish details in project report)				
Monetar	y Details for		((	Gross of Taxes)		
(a)	Lumpsur	n payment		NA		
(b)	Design 8	Drawing fee		NA		
(c)	Payment	t to foreign technician		NA		
(d)	Royalty (	(on exports %)		NA		
(e)	Royalty			NA		
		estic tariff es if envisaged)				
(f)	Duration	of agreement (Number of years)		NA		
3. Mark	eting collabo	oration (furnish details in project report)				
	Ma	rketing Collaboration Name		Description	n "	
NA			NA	3		

## XI. Foreign Exchange Balance sheet

Year	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	Total (Rs. in lakhs)	Total (\$ in thousands)
1. FOB value of exports in first five years.	5512.00	6552.00	7584.00	7936.00	8364.00	35948.00	42266.90
2. * Foreign Exchange outgo on for the first five years.	11.27	11.31	14.08	16.80	17.98	71.44	84.00
3. Net Foreign Exchange earnings for the first five years (1) - (2)	5500.73	6540.69	7569.92	7919.20	8346.02	35876.56	42182.90

<sup>\*</sup> Foreign exchange outgo shall include the CIF value of import of machinery, raw material, components, consumables, spares, packing materials and amount of repatriation of dividends and profits, royalty, lumpsum knowhow fee, design and drawing fee, payment of foreign technicians, payment on training of Indian technicians abroad, commission on export, interest on external commercial borrowings, interest on deferred payment credit and any other payments.

XII.	Other	in	format	ion

A
Α
Α
Α

Page 4 of 5

(iv) Whether the applicant or any of the partner/Director who are also partners/Director of another company or firms its associate concerns are being proceeded against or have been debarred from getting any License/Letter of Intent/Letter of Permission under Foreign Trade (Development and Regulation) Act, 1992 or Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999 or Customs Act, 1962 or Central Excise Act, 1944.

Place

Chennai

Date

Name in Block Letters

BALAJI MURUGAN

Director

26/12/2024

Designation Tel. No

91-989-4890973 balaji.murugan@innocap.com

Web-Site, if any

Full Residential Address

A 307, 3rd Floor, Swara Apartments, Balaji Nagar 1st St Extn, Noombal, Chennai, Tamil

Nadu, India, 600077

Official

Seal/Stamp



### **UNDERTAKING**

I/We hereby declare that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my/our knowledge and belief. I/We shall abide by any other condition, which may be stipulated by the Development Commissioner. I/We fully understand that any Permission Letter/Approval granted to me/us on the basis of the statement furnished is liable to cancellation or any other action that may be taken having regard to the circumstances of the case if it is found that any of the statements or facts therein furnished are incorrect or false.

An affidavit duly sworn in support of the above information is enclosed.

echnologies .

Chennai

ark

Place

Chennai

Date

Official

Seal/Stamp

26/12/2024

Signature of the Applicant

Name in Block Letters

Designation

Tel. No.

Web-Site

Full Official address

BALAJI MURUGAN

Director

2ND FLOOR, OFFICE NUMBER 214,

**ALTIUS** 

OLYMPIA TECH PARK

1-SIDCO, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GUINDY, CHENNAI,

CHENNAI

TAMIL NADU ,INDIA

91-99524-489279

balaji.Murugan@innocap.com

A 307, 3rd Floor, Swara Apartments, Balaji Nagar 1st St Extn, Noombal, Chennai, Tamil

Nadu, India, 600077

Tel. No

Full Residential address

e-mail Address

91-989-4890973

This form is digitally signed and submitted by Balaji Murugan on behalf of HedgeMark Technologies Private Limited

Note: Formats of application not given herein may be obtained from the Development Commissioner.

T

### PART - II

If sub-contracting is envisaged in the manufacturing operations, furnish following details:

- Sub-contracting permission is required for -
  - Part of the production process ( quantify )

NA

**Production Process** 

Any particular production process (give details)

NA

**Other Production Process** 

Name and address and other particulars of sub-contractor and whether the sub-contractor is

Sub-Contractor Name	Address	Sub-Contractor Type
NA	NA	NA



Page 5 of 5

Generated f	rom	SEZ C	nline								Pri	nted on	:	30-Dec-202
				Unit Fa	ctshee	t					Req	uest ID	:	74240100894
OC Name:		М	EPZ Speci	al Economic Zone							Las	st Subm	itted (	<b>)n:</b> 30-Dec-202
1	Nar	me of t	he Unit					TEXILA EDUCATIONAL AND MA NAGEMENT SERVICES PVT LTD						
2	Nar	ne of t	he SEZ							Corporation				
3	Nar	ne of t	he Promote	er/ Developer						Corporation				
4	Reg	gistere	d Office ad	dress				Vadav	a Ili C	oimbatore	Tamil Na	du India	64104	uthur Road, 1
5	SEZ location address								310, TIDE odrome po				COT-SEZ- du India 64101	
6	Authorised Operations							Servic	e Orie	ented	-			
7			pproval No							LCOT-SEZ	Z/TIDEL-	CBE		
8			pproval Da					30-Se						
9			perational							ational				
10			[dd-MMM-	уууу]				10-Ma	ır-201	6				
11 12			s of LoA le FSI (in s	a mtro)				NA 2255.0	2200					
13			l (in sq.mtr					0.0927						
14		ck Peri		3)						021-2022	l To FY :	2025-20	)26	
					В	ASIC I	DETAIL							
			Area		sed at LOA Stage	Α Α	bseque ddition ection (	ı /	Curr	ent Status (a±b)		nstructe Itilised	ed/	Utilization % (d/c*100)
					(a)	···	(b)	, ,		(c)		(d)		(e)
Basic Details		Land n ha)			2.43	0.00				2.43		0.00		0
	ii) up	Built o (in mtrs)		17	17276.00 -15021.		15021.0	00	2255.00		2	2255.00		100
	oq.	iiiao)			INVE	STMF	NT DE1	TAILS						
	1			Block Period (				AILO				Cur	rent Y	par
	P	rojecti	on at		Period (Cumulative till last FY)			I	0/ /=1				TOTAL T	
Investmen ₹ In Cr.)	t (L	OA sta Renev	age /	Subsequent Addi Reduction (+/	t Addition /			Actual		/] / [iii]) * 100	rojected	Target	Actual	% ([viii] / [vii]) 100
		[i]		[ii]		[iii	-	[iv]		[v]	[vi]	[vii]	[viii]	[ix]
		0.00	)	0.00		0.0		0.00		-	0.00	0.00	0.00	-
					PERFO			ETAILS	3					
				Block Period	(Cumulativ							Cu	rrent Y	<u>ear</u>
Performan		rojecti .oA sta Renev	age /	Subsequent Add reduction (+ /		Proje	nal ection /- [B]	Actua	% ([	[D] / [C]) * 100	Projecte	dTarge	tActua	% ([H] / [G]) 100
		[A]		[B]				[D]		[E]	[F]	[G]	[H]	[I]
Export (₹ In Cr.)		54.9	5	0.00			.95	44.54		81.06	13.18		15.64	118.66
NFEE (₹ I Cr.)	n	54.9	5	0.00		54	.95	44.54		81.06	13.18	13.18	15.64	118.66
					EMPL	OYME	NT DE	<b>TAILS</b>						
				Projected							Actual			
Employme	ent	Male	Female	Transgender	Tota		Male	Fem	ale	Transge		Tota		% Achieved
	ļ	(a)	(b)	(c)	(d = a+l	b+c)	(e)	(f	)	(g)		(h=e+f	+g)	(i=h/d*100)
Direct Employme [DE]	ent	226	164	0	390	)	176	11	6	0		292	2	74.87
InDirect Employme [IE]		0	0	0	0		0	0		0		0		-
Total		226	164	0	390		176	11	•	0		292		74.87

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: coimbatore Tamil Nadu
Date: 30-Dec-2024
Name RADHAKRISHNAN ASHOKKUMAR

Items of Manufacture/Service Activity (including By-product, Co-Product)

## **UAC MEETING NO. 18 (2024-25 SERIES)** 06-01-2025 11.00 AM

## **ELCOT- SEZ, VILANKURICHI, COIMBATORE**

## Agenda No:18.03

				Acquiri	ng Add	litional A	Area					
SI. N O												
1	Name of the Un	it			_		are Heal		_	ited		
2	Name of the SE	Z					Z, Vilankı					
3	Existing Area or	ccupied	by the Ur	nit		55.03 Sq						
4	Location occupi Additional Area						, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floo Post, Co				richi Road,	
5	by the Unit	propose	ed to be c	occupieu	206	63.98 sq.	.mt					
6	Location propos	sed to be	e occupie	d by the		ankurichi	ffice 1,2,3 Road, A				EZ, atore – 641	
7	Total Area after	acquisi	tion		43′	19.01 sq.	mt.					
8	Whether any ch	ange in	Export P	rojection	s Ye	S						
		Existi (in Cr	ng Proje ores)	ction	Revi	sed Pro	jection	[	Differer	ice	% Increase/ Decrease	
9	Investment		14.01			16.01			2.0		14	
10	Exports		54.95			65.94			10.99	١	20	
11	FE Outgo		0.00			0.00			0.00		0	
12	NFEE		54.95			65.94			10.99	1	20	
13	Employment	Men	Wome n	Total	Men	Wom en	Total	Men	Wom en	Total		
		176	116	292	226	164	390	50	48	98	34	
15	Reason for Acquiring Additional Area	New s	space is r	equired a	as busir	business expansion leads to additional head count.						
16	Remarks	for acc		ditional							proposal fore UAC	

Checklist	
1. Request Letter - Yes	
2. Consent Letter from the Developer - Yes	

Generated from	om SEZ O	Printed or	n: 31-Dec-2024				
		CHANGE C	F NAME O	F THE EN	NTITY	Request ID :	742404004591
DC Name:	MI	EPZ Special Econo	omic Zone			Last Submitte On:	<b>d</b> 31-Dec-2024
1	Current	Name of the Entity		TEXILA EDUC	CATIONAL AND MA NAC	SEMENT SERVIC	ES PVT LTD
2	Propose	d Name		TEXILA EDUC PRIVATE LIM	CARE HEALTHCARE AN ITED	ND TECHNOLOG	Y ENTERPRISES
3	Name of	the SEZ		Electronics Co	orporation of Tamil Nadu	(Vilankurichi)	
4	Change	Based On		NCLT Or Business Board Re	Transfer Agreement		
	List of D	Directors of the Co	ompany				
	SI.No	Name	Desig	ınation	Contact No.	Emai	Address
5	1 Sajubhaskar Soman Prabha Managing Director 91#422#3309924					s.saju(	@texila.net
	2	vp.texilaamerican	university@gmail.com				
6	Reason	for Change of Nan	ne of the Entity	Name change	ed in Register of Compar	nies	

	Checklist							
Sr. No	Descriptions	Submitted Status						
1	Request Letter from the existing SEZ Entity.	YES						
2	Copy of NCLT Order/ Business Transfer Agreement/Board Resolution	YES						
3	Board Resolution Copy for Authorised Signatory	YES						
4	Copy of Memorandum of Association	YES						
5	Copy of Articles of Association	YES						
6	Copy of Certificate of Incorporation	YES						
7	List of Directors	YES						
8	Address Proof of the Directors	YES						
9	ID Proof of the Directors	YES						
10	Whether they have completed ROC Compliances	YES						
11	Undertaking for Seamless Continuity of SEZ activities as per instruction 109	YES						

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the application for change in Name. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Place: Date: Name

coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 31-Dec-2024 RADHAKRISHNAN ASHOKKUMAR

om SEZ Online			Printed on: 3'	1-Dec-2024
CHANGE IN	SHAREHOLDI	NG PATTERN	Request 74	42406009015
MEPZ Special Ecor	nomic Zone		Last Submitted 3 <sup>-</sup> On:	1-Dec-2024
Name of the Entity	TEXILA EDUCATIONA	AL AND MA NAGEMENT SERV	ICES PVT LTD	
Name of the SEZ	Electronics Corporation	n of Tamil Nadu (Vilankurichi)		
<b>Existing Shareholding P</b>	attern	,		
Name of the Shareholder	No of Shares	Face value per share	Total Value in INR	% of Holding
Mr. Sajubhaskar Somanprabha	10998649	10.00	109986490.00	99.99
Mrs. E Chithralakshmi	10	10.00	100.00	0.01
Proposed Shareholding	Pattern			
Name of the Shareholder	No of Shares	Face value per share	Total Value in INR	% of Holding
Mr. Sajubhaskar Somanprabha	5609316	10.00	56093160.00	51.00
Mrs. E Chithralakshmi	5389343	10.00	53893430.00	49.00
	MEPZ Special Ecor  Name of the Entity  Name of the SEZ  Existing Shareholding P  Name of the Shareholder  Mr. Sajubhaskar Somanprabha  Mrs. E Chithralakshmi  Proposed Shareholding  Name of the Shareholder  Mr. Sajubhaskar Somanprabha	MEPZ Special Economic Zone  Name of the Entity Name of the SEZ Electronics Corporatio Existing Shareholding Pattern Name of the Shareholder Mr. Sajubhaskar Somanprabha Mrs. E Chithralakshmi No of Shares  Proposed Shareholding Pattern Name of the Shareholder Mr. Sajubhaskar Somanprabha No of Shares  No of Shares	Name of the Entity Name of the SEZ Electronics Corporation of Tamil Nadu (Vilankurichi) Existing Shareholding Pattern Name of the Shareholder  Mr. Sajubhaskar Somanprabha Mrs. E Chithralakshmi No of Shares Proposed Shareholding Pattern Name of the Shareholder  Mr. Sajubhaskar Somanprabha Mrs. E Chithralakshmi No of Shares Face value per share Face value per share  No of Shares Face value per share  Face value per share  No of Shares Face value per share  No of Shares Face value per share	MEPZ Special Economic Zone  Name of the Entity Name of the SEZ Electronics Corporation of Tamil Nadu (Vilankurichi)  Existing Shareholding Pattern Name of the Shareholder  Mr. Sajubhaskar Somanprabha Mrs. E Chithralakshmi No of Shares  Pace value per share  Total Value in INR  10998649 10.00 109986490.00 109986490.00 100.00  Proposed Shareholding Pattern  Name of the Shareholder  Name of the Shareholder  No of Shares Face value per share  Total Value in INR  Face value per share  Total Value in INR  Total Value in INR  Proposed Shareholding Pattern  Name of the Shareholder  No of Shares Face value per share  Total Value in INR  Total Value in INR  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1

	Checklist								
Sr. No	Descriptions	Submitted Status							
1	Request Letter from the existing SEZ Entity.	YES							
2	Board Resolution Copy	YES							
3	Whether they have completed ROC Compliances	YES							
4	Undertaking for Seamless Continuity of SEZ activities as per instruction 109	YES							

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the application for Change in shareholding pattern. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Place: Date: Name

coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 31-Dec-2024 RADHAKRISHNAN ASHOKKUMAR

Generated from S	SEZ Online											1-Dec-2024
			)ev	eloper Fa	ctsh	eet	_	_		Re ID	equest 75	52401000363
C Name:	·									La	ist ibmitted 14	1-Jun-2024
1	Name of th	e SEZ				NDR INFR						
2		Name of the Promoter/ Developer					ASTI	RUCTURE	PRIVATE	LIMITED		
3	Nos. & Nar	Nos. & Name of the Co-Developers				)						
4	Registered	Registered Office address				MANDAL A	ndhr	ra Pradesh	n India 524	311		P GUDUR
5		SEZ location address			Į	Union , Por	ıkkar nneri	m Port Ro Taluk Triu	ad, Nandia ıvallur Distr	mbakkam ict Tamil I	i Village Mi Nadu India	njur Panchayat 600120
6	Authorised					Trading	0==					
7	Formal Let					F.1/4/2019-						
8	Formal Let		orova	l Date		09-Apr-202	0					
9	Date of Op		04-4			NA	F	to a d				
10 11		rational,	date	us of Extension of of validity up to	[	Active-LUT Date of App Date upto v	olicat	tion of Ext			NA	
12	Cost Recov			or varianty up to		0.00	VIIIOI	LAtoriolo	II IIGO DOGI	r oougne .		
13	Permissible	FSI (in s	sq.mt	trs)		614100.000	00					
14	Actual FSI					0.939668						
	Area			oosed at LOA Stage	Sul	bsequent : proposed	Ė	Current (a:	<b>b</b> )	Uti	tructed/ lised	Utilization 9 (d/c*100)
Basic Details				(a)		(b)		(0	/		(d)	(e)
	ii) Built u	i) Land (in ha) ii) Built up (in		40.9400 384700.00		0.00		40.94 384700.00			1.80 000.00	36.15 38.47
	sq.mtrs)									_		
	Auga of the	CE7		Land A	rea	!		Buil	t up Area *		_	
15	Area of the on da		Processing Area No.		On-Pro	ocessing rea	Proc	essing A	ea Non-P	rocessino Area	9	
	Oil da			38.47		.47		84700.00		700.00	-	
				LoA iss			- 0		king Units		-	
16	No. of U	nits		34				*****	33		┪	
17		Initia Projecti at Lo/ stage renew	ion A /	Revised Projection (subsequent ±)		±) Acti		I	%=([C] / [			
EDI Image etc.	4 / 3 le O= \	[A]	_	[B]		-	[C]		[D	]	4	
FDI Investmen	tmont ( * In	0.000	U	0.00		1						
Cr.)		293.62	56	0.00			0.00					
	Cr.)					3.92		-				
Direct	Male	450		0.00					-			
Employment	Female	50		0			3.92 249 72		- - -			
Employment				0			3.92					
Employment [DE]  Total Direct Er	Female Transgender mployment	50 0 <b>500</b>		0 0 0		;	3.92 249 72 0					
Employment [DE]  Total Direct En	Female Transgender mployment Male	50 0 <b>500</b>		0 0 0 0		;	3.92 249 72 0 <b>321</b>		-			
Employment [DE]  Total Direct Er  InDirect Employment	Female Transgender mployment Male Female	50 0 <b>500</b> 0 0		0 0 0 0		;	3.92 249 72 0 <b>321</b> 0		0			
Employment [DE]  Total Direct Er  InDirect Employment	Female Transgender mployment Male	50 0 <b>500</b>		0 0 0 0		;	3.92 249 72 0 <b>321</b>		- - 0			
Employment [DE]  Total Direct Er  InDirect Employment [IE]	Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender	50 0 <b>500</b> 0 0		0 0 0 0		;	3.92 249 72 0 <b>321</b> 0		0		-	
Employment [DE]  Total Direct Employment [IE]  Total InDirect Employment	Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender Employment ment= [DE]+	50 0 <b>500</b> 0 0		0 0 0 0			3.92 249 72 0 <b>321</b> 0 0		- 0 - -		-	
Employment [DE]  Total Direct Employment [IE]  Total InDirect E  Total Employment [IE]	Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender Employment ment= [DE]+	50 0 500 0 0 0 0 500		0 0 0 0 0 0 0			3.92 249 72 0 321 0 0 0		- 0 - - - 0			
Employment [DE]  Total Direct Employment [IE]  Total InDirect E  Total Employm [IE]  All Units' Summa	Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender Employment nent= [DE]+ ary (Till Date)	50 0 500 0 0 0 0 500 Proje	ction	0 0 0 0 0 0 0			3.92 249 72 0 321 0 0 0	Actual	- 0 - - - 0		-	
Employment [DE]  Total Direct Employment [IE]  Total InDirect E  Total Employm [IE]  All Units' Summa  Investment (₹ In Cr.)	Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender Employment nent= [DE]+ ary (Till Date)	50 0 500 0 0 0 0 500	ction	0 0 0 0 0 0 0			3.92 249 72 0 321 0 0 0	Actual 0.00	- 0 - - - 0			
Employment [DE]  Total Direct Employment [IE]  Total InDirect E  Total Employm [IE]  All Units' Summa  Investment (₹ In Cr.) Employment	Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender Employment ment= [DE]+ ary (Till Date)	50 0 500 0 0 0 500 Proje	ction	0 0 0 0 0 0 0			3.92 249 72 0 321 0 0 0	Actual 0.00 0.00	- 0 - - - 0			
Employment [DE]  Total Direct Er  InDirect Employment [IE]  Total InDirect E  Total Employm [IE]  All Units' Summa  Investment (₹ In Cr.)	Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender Employment ment= [DE]+ ary (Till Date)	50 500 0 0 0 0 500 Proje	ction 00 00 00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0			3.92 249 72 0 321 0 0 0	Actual 0.00	- 0 - - -			

\* Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Triuvallur District Tamil Nadu
Date: 14-Jun-2024
Name Naidu Adikesavuku Reddy

## UAC MEETING No. 18 (2024-2025) SERIES 06.01.2025- 11.00 A.M NDR FTWZ, PONNERI TALUK, TIRUVALLUR DISTRICT

## Agenda No: 18.06

SI.No.	Sett	ing up o	of a Ne	w Unit	(SEZ/ <del>E</del> C	<del>)U</del> )	
1	Name of the Unit	M/s. JTL Shipping Agency Private Limited					
2	Registered Office Address	New No.89, Old No.45, Thambu Chetty Stree Mannady, Chennai – 600 001.					Chetty Street,
3	Name of the SEZ where the Unit to be setup	NDR II Taluk,				Limited	FTWZ, Ponneri
4	Item of Manufacture/ Service				Logistic ded Serv		vices Including
5	Nature of Ownership	Proprie Limited		<del>Partne</del>	<del>rship</del> /Priv	vate l	_imited/ <del>Public</del>
6	Item of Manufacture/Service	H	SN Cod	de		uction acity	Central Product Classification (CPC) Code
	Warehousing and Logistics Services Including Permissible Value Added Services	996729			0.	00	NA
7	Projections:		Import		Indigenous		Total
	Investment of Plant & Machinery	0.	00 Cro	re	0.30 Crore		0.30 Crore
8	Items	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	5th Year	Total
	FOB Value of Exports in five years	0.30	0.34	0.39	0.45	0.52	2.00
	Foreign Exchange Outgo	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	NFEE	0.30	0.34	0.39	0.45	0.52	2.00
9	Employment	M	en = 4		Womer	1 = 2	Total = 6
10	Name of the Partners	Ms. Jay Ms. Sai Mr. Mol	raswath	ni T	,		
11	Area/Space Provisionally allotted by Developer	874.87	Sq.Mtr	(9417	Sq.ft)		
12	IE Code Number	AAGCJ	2248A				
13	Remarks	The Unit has submitted the necessary document as per the checklist. The proposal of M/s. JTL Shipping Agency Private Limited for setting up a New FTWZ Unit in M/s. NDR Infrastructure Private Limited FTWZ, Ponneri for providing "Warehousing and Logistics Services Including Permissible Value Added Services." with a projected investment of Rs. 0.30 crore and Projected NFEE of Rs. 2.00 crore over a period of 5 years with an employment generation for 6 persons is placed before UAC in terms of Rule 18(2) of SEZ Rules, 2006 for consideration.					

SETTING UP NEW UNIT IN THE SEZ (Rule18(2) of SEZ Rules,2000	6)
1) Application in Form-F, duly signed in all the pages by the Authorised Signatory.	Yes Application No: 112400007554
<ol> <li>Whether the Application Fee (DD) of Rs.10000/- drawn in favour of Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Commerce &amp; Industries, Chennai, has been submitted</li> </ol>	
3) Letter from the Developer/Co-Developer for allotment of space	Yes
4) Application Processing Fee: Demand Draft for Rs.10,000/- drawn in favour of Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Chennai or pay through bank	Yes
5) Copy of Certificate of Incorporation with Articles of Association(AoA) and Memorandum of Association(MoA) in case of Company.	Yes
6) Copy of Certificate of Incorporation with Partnership Deed in case of Partnership Firm.	NA
7) Copy of PAN Card of the Company.	Yes
8) Copy of Import and Export Code of the Company.	Yes
9) Affidavit in Rs.100/- Stamp paper.	Yes
10) The Process flow chart of each item of manufacture of Authorised Operations in case of Manufacturing Company.	Yes
11) List of Imported and Indigenous Capital Goods required in case of Manufacturing or Service or Trading Company.	Yes
12) List of Imported and Indigenous Raw Materials required in case of Manufacturing Company.	Yes
13) Name and Address of the <del>Proprietor</del> / <del>Partners</del> / Directors along with ID & address proof.	Yes
14) Project Report of the company with present activities, Projected Profit & Loss Statement.	Yes
15) If the Company/Firm existing one; IT returns of the company for the last three years.	Yes
16) If the Company/Firm new one; IT returns of the Proprietor / Partners/ Directors for the last 3 years.	NA
17) Whether the Company or Firm is going to claim MEIS/SEIS benefits. If so CPC Code is to be provided for the specific manufacturing / services of Authorised Operations.	NA
18) Whether the Company or Firm is Declared that Company/Firm is not in the Fraudulent list.	NA

### Form - F

## CONSOLIDATED APPLICATION FORM for - SETTING UP A UNIT IN SEZ

(See rule 17)

- 1. Setting up of units in Special Economic Zone;
- 2. Annual permission for sub-contracting;
- 3. Allotment of Importer Exporter Code Number;
- 4. Allotment of land/industrial sheds in the Special Economic Zone;
- 5. Water Connection;
- 6. Registration-cum-Membership Certificate;
- 7. Small Scale Industries Registration;
- 8. Registration with Central Pollution Control Board;
- 9. Power connection;
- 10. Building approval plan;
- 11. Sales Tax registration;
- 12. Approval from Inspectorate of factories;
- 13. Pollution control clearance, wherever required;
- 14. Any other approval as may be required from the State Government.

1. The application should be submitted to the Development Commissioner of the concerned Special Economic Zone in 5 copies alongwith a crossed Demand Draft of rupees five thousand drawn in favour of the Pay & Account Officer of the concerned Special Economic Zone together with a project report giving details of activities proposed.

## For Official Use only

Application No.

112400008000

Date

27/12/2024

### Details of Bank Draft

Amount Rs.

10000.00

Draft No.

. . . . . . . . .

Draft date

181904 11/12/2024 IDBI Bank

Drawn on

.....

( Name of the Bank )

Payable at

Chennai

### PART - I

I. Name and full address of applicant firm/ Company

(in block letters)

Registered Office in case of limited company & Head

Office for others

Pin Code

Tel. No.

Fax No.

Permanent E-mail Address

Web-Site, if any

Passport No., if any

Name of Bank with Address & Account

No

Digital Signature

Income Tax PAN

(attach copy)

JTL SHIPPING AGENCY PRIVATE LIMITED

NO. 89, OLD NO. 45

THAMBU CHETTY STREET

MANNADY

CHENNAL

TAMIL NADU ,INDIA

600001

91-44-9600019649

91-44-9600019649

jtlshipping.inmaa@gmail.com

IDBI Bank

Thambu Chetty Street, Chennai

0907102000074661

AAGCJ2248A



Page 1 of 5

11	Canadianaian	- £ 41	A	
11.	Constitution	or the	Applicant	firm

Private Limited Company

(Attach copy of Certificate of Incorporation along with Articles of Association and Memorandum of Association in case of companies and partnership deed in case of partnership firms.)

## III. Nature of the industrial undertaking

(i) Small Scale

### IV. Name and complete address of each of the Directors/Partners/Proprietor, as the case may be with Telephone numbers.

Name

Jayalaxmi S

Address

No.17, Mettu Street Kallakollathur Viluppuram Tamil Nadu India 604304

Tel No.

91-44-8946068437

Email-Id

jaitejasmum@gmail.com

Website

Name

Saraswathy T

Address

No. 17, Mettu Street Kallakollathur Viluppuram Tamil Nadu India 604304

Tel No.

91-44-9942798395

Email-Id

PTSTEJAS@gmail.com

Website

Name

Mohamad Afridi K

Address

Door No. 85, 2nd Floor Porchughese Church Street Sevenwells Chennai

Chennai Tamil Nadu India 600001

Tel No. Email-Id Website

(a)

Capital Goods

91-44-7339536855 \*

jtlshipping.inmaa@gmail.com

## V. Item (s) of manufacture / service activity

(Including By-product / Co-products, If necessary, additional sheets may be attached)

Item(s) Description	ITC/CPC	Capacity (Not required for service unit)	Units
Warehousing and Logistics Services Including Permissible Value Added Services	996729/7429	9417.00	Sq Feet

VI.	Invest	ment			(Rs. In Lakhs)	
	(a)	Plant a	nd Machinery			
		(i)	Indigenous			30.00
		(ii)	Import CIF value			0.00
		(iii)	Total (i) + (ii)			30.00
	(b)		of source(s) of finance ds would be invested by th	e Directors from their	personal source.	
	(c)	Remark	s			
VII.	Impo	rt and indi	genous requirement of m	naterials and other in	iputs (Value in Rupees Lakhs)	

#1

Import

Page 2 of 5

Indigenous

0.00

GAGE

	(b)	fuel	Raw material, compone etc. for 5 years	ents, consumal	bles, packing material	,	0.00	0.00
		des	(Give details in project of cription of raw materials, a	report namely and other input	list of Capital Goods, s, etc).			
	(c)	Inp	ut Services				0.00	0.00
		TO						
	(d)						0.00	0.00
VIII.		Intrastr	ucture requirements					
	1	Require	ment of land				(Area in sq.	mtrs.)
		(i)	Factory & Offices					0.00
		(ii)	Warehousing/storage					874.87
		(iii)	Others, specify					0.00
							(Area in sq.	
	0	Descio						
	2	. Require	ement of built-up area					874.87
	3	Require	ement of Water				(in Kilo Lit	res)
		(i)	For industrial (process)	purposes				0.00
		(ii)	For drinking purposes					35.00
		(iii)	Others, specify					0.00
		(iv)	Total requirement					35.00
	4.	Effluent	Treatment					
		(i)	Quantum and nature of	effluents and r	mode of disposal	NA		
		(ii)	Specify whether own Ef			No		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
			created.					
							(in KVA)	
	5.	Require	ment of Power					90.00
ıv	F							
IX.	Em	ployment				Men 4	Women	2
X.								
	env	visaged	r foreign technology agi	reement is				
		(Mark X	for the appropriate entry)					
		Yes		No D	K			
		(i) Name a	and Full Address of foreign	collaborator				
		(i) Italiio (	and rail radioss of foreign	Conaborator				
		_	Name of the Foreign Col	aborator	NA.	Ac	ddress	
		NA			NA			
		(ii) Nature	of Collaboration					
	1. [	Equity Part	icipation including Foreign	Investment				
					Deserved			Eviation
		(i)		(\$ in thou	Proposed (F	Rs. in lakhs)	(\$ in thousand)	Existing (Rs. in lakhs)
		(i)	Authorised	(\$ 111 11100	11.76	10.00		1.76
		(b)	Subscribed	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1.18	1.00		1.18 1.00
		(c)	Paid up Capital		1.18	1.00		1.18 1.00
		Note: If	it is an existing company,	give the break	up of existing and pr	oposed capital structure.		
		(ii) Patter	n of share holding in the p	aid-up capital	(Amount in Rupees)			
						(Rs. in lakhs)		(US \$ Thousand)
		(a)	Foreign holding	AMOUNT -			0.00	0.00
		(b)	Non Resident Indian		vidual holding		0.00	
			(i) Repatriable				0.00	0.00
						NG	AGE	

Page 3 of 5

A	Marketing Collaboration Name	Description	
3. Mark	eting collaboration (furnish details in project report)		
(f)	Duration of agreement (Number of years)	NA NA	
	(on domestic tariff area sales if envisaged)		
(e)	Royalty	NA	
(d)	Royalty (on exports %)	NA	
(c)	Payment to foreign technician	NA	
(b)	Design & Drawing fee	NA	
(a)	Lumpsum payment	NA	
Monetar	y Details for NA	(Gross of Taxes)	
chnical c	collaboration (furnish details in project report)		
Remarks	5		
	External commercial Borrowing(give details)		
(e)	E 4 1	0.00	
(d)	Total Equity	1.00	
(c)	Resident holding	1.00	
	(ii) Non-repatriable	0.00	

## XI. Foreign Exchange Balance sheet

XII.

Year	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	Total (Rs. in lakhs)	Total (\$ in thousands)
FOB value of exports in first five years.	29.75	34.21	39.35	45.24	52.03	200.58	235.98
2. * Foreign Exchange outgo on for the first five years.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3. Net Foreign Exchange earnings for the first five years (1) - (2)	29.75	34.21	39.35	45.24	52.03	200.58	235.98

<sup>\*</sup> Foreign exchange outgo shall include the CIF value of import of machinery, raw material, components, consumables, spares, packing materials and amount of repatriation of dividends and profits, royalty, lumpsum knowhow fee, design and drawing fee, payment of foreign technicians, payment on training of Indian technicians abroad, commission on export, interest on external commercial borrowings, interest on deferred payment credit and any other payments.

Other information		
(i) Any special feature of the project proposal which you want to highlight.	NA	 
(ii) Whether the applicant has been issued any Industrial license or LOI/LOA under EOU/SEZ/STP/EHTP scheme. If so, give full particulars, namely reference number, date of issue, items of manufacture and progress of implementation of each project.	NA	
(iii) Specify, if any application submitted before is pending.	NA	 
	NA	 



Page 4 of 5

(iv) Whether the applicant or any of the partner/Director who are also partners/Directors of another company or firms its associate concerns are being proceeded against or have been debarred from getting any License/Letter of Intent/Letter of Permission under Foreign Trade (Development and Regulation) Act, 1992 or Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999 or Customs Act, 1962 or Central Excise Act, 1944.

FRIDI K
6855
aa@gmail.com
end Floor,Porchughese Church vells,Chennai,Tamil Nadu, India,
21

## UNDERTAKING

I/We hereby declare that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my/our knowledge and belief. I/We shall abide by any other condition, which may be stipulated by the Development Commissioner. I/We fully understand that any Permission Letter/Approval granted to me/us on the basis of the statement furnished is liable to cancellation or any other action that may be taken having regard to the circumstances of the case if it is found that any of the statements or facts therein furnished are incorrect or false.

		cts therein furnished are incorrect or false. It duly sworn in support of the above information	is enclosed.	FOR JTL SHIPPING AGENCY PVT LTE
Place	:	Chennai 27/12/2024	Signature of the Applicant Name in Block Letters Designation	MOHAMAD AFRIDIK  Manager  Authorised Signator
Official			Full Official address	NO. 89, OLD NO. 45 THAMBU CHETTY STREET MANNADY CHENNAI TAMIL NADU ,INDIA
Seal/Stamp			Tel. No.	91-44-9600019649
oodii otdiiip			e-mail Address	jtlshipping.inmaa@gmail.com
			Web-Site	,
			Full Residential address	Door No. 85, 2nd Floor, Porchughese Church Street, Sevenwells, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India, 600001
			Tel. No	91-44-7339536855
This form i	s digit	tally signed and submitted by Mohamad Afridi K	on behalf of JTL Shipping Agency Prince	vate Limited
Note: Form	nats o	of application not given herein may be obtained	from the Development Commissioner.	
			PART - II	
If sub-conti	racting	g is envisaged in the manufacturing operations,	furnish following details:	
(i)	Sub	o-contracting permission is required for -		
	(a)	Part of the production process ( quantify )		
			Production Process	
		NA		
	(b)	Any particular production process (give details	s)	
			Other Production Process	
		NA		

(ii) Name and address and other particulars of sub-contractor and whether the sub-contractor is

Sub-Contractor Name	Address	Sub-Contractor Type	
NA	NA	NA	

# JTL SHIPPING AGENCY PVT LTD

## FREE TRADE WAREHOUSING ZONE

NO 89 4th FLOOR MARINE TOWERS THAMBU CHETTY STREET MANNADY CHENNAL-600001 TEL NO 044-42085670. Email id: jtlshipping.inmaa@gmail.com 9600019649 CIN: 5022TN2023PTC165312 www.jtlsa.com

## Antecedent Verification for setting up of a New Unit in FTWZ

1. Name of the Company

JTL SHIPPING AGENCY PVT. LTD.,

2. Name of the Promotor

S. Jayalakshmi & T. Saraswathi

3. Type of the Company

Private Limited Company

4. In case of Partnership date of registration Certificate: NA

5. In case of Proprietor firm copy of Udyam registration: NA

In case of Private (or) Public Limited (or) LLP, date of Incorporation: CIN No.

U50220TN2023PTC165312/DATE : 01-11-2023

6. Name of the Director/s:

SI. No	Director / Partner / Proprietor Name	Nationality	PAN No./Passport No.	DIN No.	AADHAR No.
01	Mrs. S. Jayalakshmi	Indian	Nil	10395963	975999963368
02	Mrs. T. Saraswathi	Indian	Nil	10691794	678094023223

- 7. No. of years in Customs/GST documentation/clearance, Warehousing & Trading by the Directors either individually or in partnership:
  - a. If yes, details may be provided for each Director.
  - b. If no, particulars of past experience in this field:

S. Jayalakshmi - ONE YEAR EXPERIENCE IN LOGISTICS

T. Saraswathi - ONE YEAR EXPERIENCE IN LOGISTICS

8. Whether any SCN has been issued to you during last three financial years involving fraud, forgery, outright smuggling, clandestine removal of dutiable goods: Yes / No

NO

If yes, please indicate the details below:

FOR JTL SHIPPING AGENCY PRIVATE .



S. JavaJakm Mrs. S. JavaLaxmi Director DIN: 10395963

## JTL SHIPPING AGENCY PVT LTD

## FREE TRADE WAREHOUSING ZONE

NO 89 4th FLOOR MARINE TOWERS THAMBU CHETTY STREET MANNADY CHENNAL-600001 TEL NO 044-42085670. Email id: jtlshipping.inmaa@gmail.com 9600019649 CIN: 5022TN2023PTC165312 www.jtlsa.com

- 9. Whether any SCN was issued/is contemplated against any of the Directors by the Customs/GST/ED/DRI/any other Govt. law enforcement agency, either in personal capacity or to the entity wherein he/she was a director/signatory/holding position in any other capacity? If so, details thereof. No.
- 10. Whether the company has existed previously in any other name or form (e.g. Proprietorship, Partnership or LLP) either with any one or all of the Directors of the present entity for which FTWZ registration is being sought. If so, nature of business activity of the said previous entity, reasons why it was shut down, along with the CIN No., GST No., and PAN No. No.
- 11. Details of CHA engaged for customs/GST activities, if any; (separate sheets to be provided for each CHA)

a. Name of the CHA:

PERFECTO LOGISTICS

b. CHA License No.:

02/2018

C. Registered address: 1st Floor, Shop No C 78, 200 Feet Road, Kannaki Nagar,

Kolathur,, Chennai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600099

D. CHA Proprietor / Director / Partner details:

Sl. No	Director / Partner / Proprietor Name	DIN No.	PAN	AADHAR No.
01	Mr. Sadhique Ali	Nil	AAVPP5498E	511183456957
02	Mr. Libas P Bava	Nil	AIXPL6504D	980701059457

- c. No. of years in CHA field: 6 YEARS
- d. Whether any SCN has been issued/contemplated during last three financial years involving fraud, forgery, outright smuggling, clandestine removal of dutiable goods: No.

If yes, please indicate the details below:

NIL

FOR JTL SHIPPING AGENCY PRIVATE LIMITED

(ayo Laxmi Director



# JTL SHIPPING AGENCY PVT LTD

## FREE TRADE WAREHOUSING ZONE

NO 89 4th FLOOR MARINE TOWERS THAMBU CHETTY STREET MANNADY CHENNAL -600001 TEL NO 044-42085670. Email id: jtlshipping.inmaa@gmail.com 9600019649 CIN: 5022TN2023PTC165312 www.jtlsa.com

12. Please provide the list of Clients/Business partners:

\* Please mention any viz., Importer / Trader / Manufacturer / Logistics Service providers /

SI. No	Name & address of the Entity	Nature of business*	CIN No.	PAN No.	IEC Code	No. of years in existence
01	Maa Ceramics & Sanitary Wares	Import	Nil	AOVPJ9839B	AOVPJ9839B	1 YEAR
02	Arihant Enterprises	Import	Nil	ADNPJ8795R	ADNPJ8795R	1 YEAR
03	Mahalakshmi Patra Depot	Import	Nil	AARPO4729M	AARPO4729M	1 YEAR

Custodians / Terminal operators / Customs Brokers or Warehouse operators)

FOR JTL SHIPPING AGENCY PRIVATE LIMITED

Director DIN: 10395963





## UAC MEETING No. 18 (2024-2025) SERIES 06.01.2025- 11.00 A.M NDR FTWZ, PONNERI TALUK, TIRUVALLUR DISTRICT

## Agenda No:18.07

SI.No.	Setting up of a New Unit (SEZ/ <del>EOU</del> )						
1	Name of the Unit	M/s. Virupaksha Organics Limited					
2	Registered Office Address	Plot No. B1 & B2, IDA Gandhi Nagar, Kukatpally, Medchal Malkajhiri District, Hyderabad, Telangana – 500037					
3	Name of the SEZ where the Unit to be setup	NDR Infrastructure Private Limited FTWZ, Ponneri Taluk Tiruvallur District.					
4	Item of Manufacture/ Service	Warehousing and Logistics Services Including Permissible Value Added Services			luding Permissible		
5	Nature of Ownership	Propriet LLP	orship/F	Partners	hip/Privat	e Limite	<del>d/</del> Public Limited/
6	Item of Manufacture/Service	н	HSN Code Production Capacity			Central Product Classification (CPC) Code	
	Warehousing and Logistics Services Including Permissible Value Added Services		996729 0.0		0.00 NA		
7	Projections: Investment of Plant &		Import		Indige	enous	Total
	Machinery	0	.00 Cro	re	0.50	Crore	0.50 Crore
8	Items	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	5th Year	Total
	FOB Value of Exports in five years	0.28	0.32	0.37	0.43	0.49	1.89
	Foreign Exchange Outgo	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	NFEE	0.28	0.28 0.32 0.37		0.43	0.49	1.89
9	Employment	Men = 4 Women = 2 Total = 6				Total = 6	
10	Name of the Partners	Mr. Chandra Mouliswar Reddy Gangavaram Mr. Balasubba Reddy Mamilla Mr. Vedavathi Gangavaram Mr. Janardhana Reddy Yeddula Mr. Chandra Sekhar Reddy Gangavaram Ms. Shruti Gupta Mr. C Sateesh					
11	Area/Space Provisionally allotted by Developer	464.51 Sq.Mtr (5000 Sq.ft)					
12	IE Code Number	0998008141					
13	Remarks	The Unit has submitted the necessary document as per the checklist.  The proposal of M/s. Virupaksha Organics Limited for setting up a New FTWZ Unit in M/s. NDR Infrastructure Private Limited FTWZ, Ponneri for providing "Warehousing and Logistics Services Including Permissible Value Added Services." with a projected investment of Rs. 0.50 crore and Projected NFEE of Rs. 1.89 crore over a period of 5 years with an employment generation for 6 persons is placed before UAC in terms of Rule 18(2) of SEZ Rules, 2006 for consideration.					

SETTING UP NEW UNIT IN THE SEZ ( Rule18(2) of SEZ Rules,2006 )	
1) Application in Form-F, duly signed in all the pages by the Authorised Signatory.	Yes Application No: 112400007554
<ol> <li>Whether the Application Fee (DD) of Rs.10000/- drawn in favour of Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Commerce &amp; Industries, Chennai, has been submitted</li> </ol>	
Letter from the Developer/Co-Developer for allotment of space	Yes
4) Application Processing Fee: Demand Draft for Rs.10,000/- drawn in favour of Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Chennai or pay through bank	Yes
5) Copy of Certificate of Incorporation with Articles of Association(AoA) and Memorandum of Association(MoA) in case of Company.	Yes
6) Copy of Certificate of Incorporation with Partnership Deed in case of Partnership Firm.	NA
7) Copy of PAN Card of the Company.	Yes
8) Copy of Import and Export Code of the Company.	Yes
9) Affidavit in Rs.100/- Stamp paper.	Yes
10) The Process flow chart of each item of manufacture of Authorised Operations in case of Manufacturing Company.	Yes
11) List of Imported and Indigenous Capital Goods required in case of Manufacturing or Service or Trading Company.	Yes
12) List of Imported and Indigenous Raw Materials required in case of Manufacturing Company.	Yes
13) Name and Address of the <del>Proprietor</del> / <del>Partners</del> / Directors along with ID & address proof.	Yes
14) Project Report of the company with present activities, Projected Profit & Loss Statement.	Yes
15) If the Company/Firm existing one; IT returns of the company for the last three years.	Yes
16) If the Company/Firm new one; IT returns of the Proprietor / Partners/ Directors for the last 3 years.	NA
17) Whether the Company or Firm is going to claim MEIS/SEIS benefits. If so CPC Code is to be provided for the specific manufacturing / services of Authorised Operations.	NA
18) Whether the Company or Firm is Declared that Company/Firm is not in the Fraudulent list.	NA

### Form - F

## CONSOLIDATED APPLICATION FORM for - SETTING UP A UNIT IN SEZ

(See rule 17)

- 1. Setting up of units in Special Economic Zone;
- 2. Annual permission for sub-contracting;
- 3. Allotment of Importer Exporter Code Number;
- 4. Allotment of land/industrial sheds in the Special Economic Zone;
- 5. Water Connection;
- 6. Registration-cum-Membership Certificate;
- 7. Small Scale Industries Registration;
- 8. Registration with Central Pollution Control Board;
- 9. Power connection;
- 10. Building approval plan;
- 11. Sales Tax registration;
- 12. Approval from Inspectorate of factories;
- 13. Pollution control clearance, wherever required;
- 14. Any other approval as may be required from the State Government.
- 1. The application should be submitted to the Development Commissioner of the concerned Special Economic Zone in 5 copies alongwith a crossed Demand Draft of rupees five thousand drawn in favour of the Pay & Account Officer of the concerned Special Economic Zone together with a project report giving details of activities proposed.

	For Official Use only
Application No.	112400007963
Date	28/12/2024
	Details of Bank Draft
Amount Rs.	10000.00
Draft No.	114033
Draft date	17/12/2024
Drawn on	State Bank of India
	( Name of the Bank )
Payable at	Chennai

## PART - I

Name and full address of applicant firm/ Company VIRUPAKSHA ORGANICS LIMITED (in block letters) Registered Office in case of limited company & Head PLOT NO B1 & B2, IDA GANDHINAGAR Office for others KUKATPALLY MEDCHAL MALKAJHIRI DISTRICT HYDERABAD TELANGANA INDIA Pin Code 500037 Tel No 91-40-23075816 Fax No 91-40-23075816 Permanent E-mail Address Web-Site, if any Passport No., if any State Bank of India Name of Bank with Address & Account SME Branch, Hyderabad No. 30097397704 Digital Signature ORGAN Income Tax PAN AABCD0026F (attach copy)

Page

### II. Constitution of the Applicant firm

**Public Limited Company** 

(Attach copy of Certificate of Incorporation along with Articles of Association and Memorandum of Association in case of companies and partnership deed in case of partnership firms.)

### III. Nature of the industrial undertaking

(i) Medium Scale

### IV. Name and complete address of each of the Directors/Partners/Proprietor, as the case may be with Telephone numbers.

Name

Chandra Mouliswar Reddy Gangavaram

Address

143/A, First Floor Siddartha Nagar S R Nagar Hyderabad Telangana India 500038

Tel No.

91-40-9848019749

Email-Id

gcmr@virupaksha.com

Website

Name

Balasubba Reddy Mamilla

Address

No. 8-3-169/1, Flat No. 301 Siddartha Nagar S R Nagar Hyderabad Telangana

India 500038

Tel No.

91-40-9848648601

Email-Id

subbareddy@virupaksha.com

Website

Name

Vedavathi Gangavaram

Address

143/A, First Floor Siddartha Nagar S R Nagar Hyderabad Telangana India 500038

Tel No.

91-40-8790098090

Email-Id

accts@virupaksha.com

Website

Name

Janardhana Reddy Yeddula

Address

Flat No. 4405, Vasavi Brindavanam Motinagar - Erragadda Road

Sanath Nagar Hyderabad Telangana India 500018

Tel No.

91-40-9849984757

Email-Id

yjreddy15@gmail.com

Website

Name

Chandra Sekhar Reddy Gangavaram

Address

Villa No. 250, Hill County Road No. 14, Bachpalle Medchal-Malkajgiri Hyderabad Telangana India 500090

Tel No.

91-40-9246212875

Email-Id Website gcsreddy@virupaksha.com

ORGANICS LIMITED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Name	Shruti Gupta	
Address	Flat No. 119, 1st Floor Sikhara Bliss, Pillar No. 123 Attapur Hyderabad Telangana India 500048	
Tel No.	91-40-9550111110	
Email-Id	shruti@virupaksha.com	
Website		
Name	C Sateesh	
Address	Flat No. 403, Block C Ridge Towers, Surya Nagar Chintal Balanagar Telangana India 500037	
Tel No.	91-40-9849378274	
Email-Id	excise@virupaksha.com	

### V. Item (s) of manufacture / service activity

(Including By-product / Co-products, If necessary, additional sheets may be attached)

Item(s) Description	ITC/CPC	Capacity (Not required for service unit)	Units
Narehousing and Logistics Services Including Permissible /alue Added Services	996729/7429	5000.00	Sq.Feet

VI.	Inve	stment	(Rs. In Lakhs)	
	(a)	Plant and Machinery		
		(i) Indigenous		50.00
		(ii) Import CIF value		0.00
		(iii) Total (i) + (ii)	••••••	50.00
	(1-)	Details of second Automateur	••••••	
	(b)	Details of source(s) of finance		
		Investment Fund will be Provided by the Company		
	(0)	Damaria		
	(c)	Remarks		
VII.	lmr	port and indigenous requirement of materials and other inputs	(Value in Rupe	es Lakhs)
****		and margemous requirement of materials and other imputs	Import	Indigenous
	(a)	Capital Goods	0.00	0.00
	(b)	Supridi Socia	0.00	0.00
	(6)	Raw material, components, consumables, packing material, fuel etc. for 5 years	0.00	0.00
		(Give details in project report namely list of Capital Goods, description of raw materials, and other inputs, etc).		
	(c)	Input Services	0.00	0.00
	(d)	TOTAL	0.00	0.00
VIII.		Infrastructure requirements		
	1.	Requirement of land	(Area in sq. mt	rs.)
		(i) Factory & Offices		0.00
		(ii) Warehousing/storage		464.52
		(iii) Others, specify		0.00
			(Area in sq. mt	rs.)
	2.	Requirement of built-up area	LA ORGA	464.52
			(3)	
			AND S	
			112/ 15/	

For industrial (process	s) purposes					
For drinking purposes						0.0
0.	1					
Others, specify						35.0
Total requirement						0.0
						35.0
Treatment						
		I NA				
Specify whether own created.	Effluent Treatment Plant will be	No	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
			(in K	VA)		
ment of Power						90.00
		Men	. Wa	omen		
foreign technology a	greement is					
or the appropriate entry			*			
or the appropriate entry	)					
	No X					
nd Full Address of foreig	gn collaborator					
ame of the Foreign Co	plaborator		Address			
	NA					
of Collaboration						
cipation including Foreig	in Investment					
				Existing		
A the existence of	· ·		(\$ in thous			,
						500.00
						102.13
Paid up Capital	4826.04	4102.13		4826.04	41	102.13
is an existing company	, give the break up of existing ar	nd proposed capital str	ucture.			
of share holding in the	paid-up capital (Amount in Rupe	es)				
			akhs)	(US \$ T	housand)	
Foreign holding			0.00			0.00
Non Resident Indian	company / Individual holding					
(i) Repatriabl	е		0.00			0.00
(ii) Non-repat	riable		0.00			0.00
Resident holding			4102.13		48	326.04
Total Equity			4102.13			326.04
			0.00			0.00
External comn details)	nercial Borrowing(give					
f t	Specify whether own created.  ment of Power  r foreign technology and for the appropriate entry  Ind Full Address of foreign and Foreign and Foreign and Foreign and Foreign and Foreign holding and Foreign holding and Resident Indian (i) Repatriable (ii) Non-repatrice Resident holding Total Equity  External committed and Foreign and Foreign holding and Foreign hold	Quantum and nature of effluents and mode of disposal Specify whether own Effluent Treatment Plant will be created.  ment of Power  r foreign technology agreement is  for the appropriate entry)  No X  Ind Full Address of foreign collaborator  Immed of the Foreign Colaborator  Immed of the Foreign Colaborator  Immediate of the Foreign Investment  Proposed  (\$ in thousand)  Authorised 5294.12  Subscribed 4826.04  Paid up Capital 4826.04  It is an existing company, give the break up of existing and of share holding in the paid-up capital (Amount in Rupell Foreign holding  Non Resident Indian company / Individual holding  (i) Repatriable  (ii) Non-repatriable  Resident holding  Total Equity  External commercial Borrowing(give details)	Quantum and nature of effluents and mode of disposal Specify whether own Effluent Treatment Plant will be created.  Men  If foreign technology agreement is  for the appropriate entry)  No X  Ind Full Address of foreign collaborator  Idme of the Foreign Colaborator  Idme of the Foreign Colaborator  Idme of the Foreign Colaborator  Idme of the Foreign Investment  Proposed  (\$ in thousand) (Rs. in lakhs)  Authorised 5294.12 4500.00  Subscribed 4826.04 4102.13  Paid up Capital 4826.04 4102.13  Paid up Capital 4826.04 4102.13  It is an existing company, give the break up of existing and proposed capital structure of share holding in the paid-up capital (Amount in Rupees)  Foreign holding Non Resident Indian company / Individual holding  (i) Repatriable (ii) Non-repatriable Resident holding Total Equity  External commercial Borrowing(give details)	Quantum and nature of effluents and mode of disposal Specify whether own Effluent Treatment Plant will be created.    Specify whether own Effluent Treatment Plant will be created.   No	Quantum and nature of effluents and mode of disposal Specify whether own Effluent Treatment Plant will be Created.  Men Women 4 2  r foreign technology agreement is  for the appropriate entry)  No X  Ind Full Address of foreign collaborator  NA  of Collaboration cipation including Foreign Investment  Proposed (\$ in thousand) (Rs. in lakhs) (\$ in thousand) Authorised 5294.12 4500.00 5294.12 Subscribed 4826.04 Paid up Capital 4826.04 Paid up Capital Authorised 4826.04 Paid up Capital Authorised Foreign Collaboration Collaboration Collaboration Collaboration Cipation including Foreign Investment  Resident holding in the paid-up capital (Amount in Rupees)  (Rs. in lakhs) (\$ in thousand) (In Repatriable (In Repatriab	Address  Froposed   Specify whether own Effluent Treatment Plant will be created.   No



Monetar	y Details for NA	(Gross of Taxes)
(a)	Lumpsum payment	NA
(b)	Design & Drawing fee	NA NA
(c)	Payment to foreign technician	NA NA
(d)	Royalty (on exports %)	NA NA
(e)	Royalty	NA
	(on domestic tariff area sales if envisaged)	***************************************
(f)	Duration of agreement (Number of years)	NA

3. Marketing collaboration (furnish details in project report)

Marketing Collaboration Name	Description		
NA	NA		

### XI. Foreign Exchange Balance sheet

Year	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	Total (Rs. in lakhs)	Total (\$ in thousands)
1. FOB value of exports in first five years.	28.00	32.20	37.03	42.58	48.97	188.78	222.09
2. * Foreign Exchange outgo on for the first five years.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3. Net Foreign Exchange earnings for the first five years (1) - (2)	28.00	32.20	37.03	42.58	48.97	188.78	222.09

<sup>\*</sup> Foreign exchange outgo shall include the CIF value of import of machinery, raw material, components, consumables, spares, packing materials and amount of repatriation of dividends and profits, royalty, lumpsum knowhow fee, design and drawing fee, payment of foreign technicians, payment on training of Indian technicians abroad, commission on export, interest on external commercial borrowings, interest on deferred payment credit and any other payments.

### XII. Other information

		(i) Any special feature of the project proposa	l which you want to highlight.	NA
	under numb projec	(ii) Whether the applicant has been issued a EOU/SEZ/STP/EHTP scheme. If so, give full per,date of issue, items of manufacture and proget.	particulars, namely reference	NA
	(iii) S	Specify, if any application submitted before is po	ending.	NA
	partne proce Intent 1992	Whether the applicant or any of the partner/Directors of another company or firms its as eded against or have been debarred from getti /Letter of Permission under Foreign Trade (Defor Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999 of e Act, 1944.	ssociate concerns are being ng any License/Letter of velopment and Regulation) Act,	NA
Place	:	Balanagar	Name in Block Letters	C. SATEESH
Date	:	28/12/2024	Designation	Manager Commercials
			Tel. No.	91-40-9849378274
			e-mail	excise@virupaksha.com
Official			Web-Site, if any	(2)
Seal/Star	mp :		Full Residential Address	A HYD

Flat No. 403, Block C, Ridge Towers, Surva	
Nagar, Chintal, Balanagar, Telangana, India,	
500037	

### **UNDERTAKING**

I/We hereby declare that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my/our knowledge and belief. I/We shall abide by any other condition, which may be stipulated by the Development Commissioner. I/We fully understand that any Permission Letter/Approval granted to me/us on the basis of the statement furnished is liable to cancellation or any other action that may be taken having regard to the circumstances of the case if it is found that any of the statements or facts therein furnished are incorrect or false.

An affidavit duly sworn in support of the above information is enclosed.

Diago		Delegan	Signature of the Applicant	
Place	:	Balanagar	Name in Block Letters	C. SATEESH
Date	:	28/12/2024	Designation	Manager Commercials
			Full Official address	PLOT NO B1 & B2, IDA GANDHINAGAR KUKATPALLY
				MEDCHAL MALKAJHIRI DISTRICT HYDERABAD
Official				TELANGANA INDIA
Seal/Starr	nn .		Tel. No.	91-40-23075816
ocairotari	ъ.		e-mail Address	excise@virupaksha.com
			Web-Site	
			Full Residential address	Flat No. 403, Block C,Ridge Towers, Surya Nagar,Chintal,Balanagar,Telangana, India. 500037
			Tel. No	91-40-9849378274
This form	is digi	itally signed and submitted by CHINTAM REDDY S	ATEESH on behalf of Virupaksha Organ	ics Limited
Note: For	mats o	of application not given herein may be obtained from	n the Development Commissioner.	
			PART - II	
If sub-con	tractin	g is envisaged in the manufacturing operations, fur	nish following details:	
(i)		p-contracting permission is required for -		
(.)	000	o contracting permission is required for -		
	(a)	Part of the production process ( quantify )		
			Production Process	
		NA		
	(h)	Any particular production process (give details)		

Other Production Process

Name and address and other particulars of sub-contractor and whether the sub-contractor is

NA

Sub-Contractor Name	Address	Sub-Contractor Type
NA	NA	NA





### Suryachandra & Associates

©: 040-23752728

**Chartered Accountants** 

# 8-3-315/8, PLOT No.10, MARUTHI NAGAR, YOUSUFGUDA, HYDERABAD - 500 045.

### **NET WORTH CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that the Net Worth of M/s. VIRUPAKSHA ORGANICS LIMITED having Corporate Identification No. U24110TG1997PLC028281 and having its registered office address at PLOT NO: B1 & B2, IDA, GANDHINAGAR, MEDCHAL, MALKAJGIRI DISTRICT, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA - 500037 has been calculated as under:

Net Worth as on 31st March 2024:

PARTICULARS	AMOUNT (IN RS.)
PAID UP SHARE CAPITAL	37,44,75,360
RESERVES & SURPLUS	
Less:	2,48,63,56,049
CAPITAL RESERVE	(23,26,229)
CAPITAL REDEMPTION RESERVE	
NET WORTH	(6,08,68,700)
	2,79,76,36,480

Net worth is calculated as per Audited Financial Statements of Financial year 2023-24.

This is certified that the above-mentioned information is true to the best of our knowledge and belief, and according to the books and documents produced for our verification and Audited Financial Statements.

CCOUNTAN

For SURYACHANDRA & ASSOCIATES

**CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS** 

**FIRM REGD. NO. 004297 S** 

(R SURYACHANDRA REDDY)

PARTNER

MEMBERSHIP No. 025709

UDIN: 24025709BKATQC8157

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 17th December, 2024



### VIRUPAKSHA ORGANICS LIMITED

CIN No. U24110TG1997PLC028281

GST No. 36AABCD0026F1ZB

Regd. / Corp. Office: # Plot No. B-1&B-2, IDA Gandhinagar, Hyderabad - 500 037,





### Antecedent Verification for setting up of a New Unit in FTWZ

1. Name of the Company

: VIRUPAKSHA ORGANICS LIMITED

2. Name of the Promotor

: G.CHANDRA MOULISWAR REDDY

3. Type of the Company

: Public Limited

- 4. In case of Partnership date of registration Certificate:
- 5. In case of Proprietor firm copy of Udyam registration:
- In case of Private (or) Public Limited (or) LLP, date of Incorporation: U24110TG1997PLC028281 DT.:03-11-1997
  - a. Name of the Director/s:

Sl.No	Director / Partner / Proprietor Name	Nationality	PAN No./Passport No.	DIN No.	AADHAR No.
1	CHANDRA MOULISWAR REDDY GANGAVARAM	INDIAN	AEFPG2141F	00046845	584465591484
2	BALASUBBA REDDY MAMILLA	INDIAN	AERPM4414K	019998852	975938773558
3	CHANDRA SEKHAR REDDY GANGAVARAM	INDIAN	ADBPG9095R	03534167	480208383341
4	VEDAVATHI GANGAVARAM	INDIAN	ADHPD1776E	02870966	685222771798
5	JANARDHAN REDDY YEDDULA	INDIAN	AACPY2645K	03207357	889798703687
6	SHRUTI GUPTA	INDIAN	BFFPG5859E	09090071	873803559854

- b. No. of years in Customs/GST documentation/clearance, Warehousing & Trading by the Directors either individually or in partnership: NO
- c. If yes, details may be provided for each Director.
- d. If No, particulars of past experience in this field:

7. Whether any SCN has been issued to you during last the three financial years involving fraud, forgery, outright smuggling, clandestine removal of dutiable goods: NO



### VIRUPAKSHA ORGANICS LIMITED

CIN No. U24110TG1997PLC028281

GST No. 36AABCD0026F1ZB

Regd. / Corp. Office: # Plot No. B-1&B-2, IDA Gandhinagar, Hyderabad - 500 037,



Medchal-Malkajgiri (Dist), Telangana, INDIA. Ph: +91-40-23075816, 23073417, E-mail: info@virupaksha.com

ir yes, prease	malcate the a	ctarrs t	olow.		

- 8. Whether any SCN was issued/is contemplated against any of the Directors by the Customs/GST/ED/DRI/any other Govt. law enforcement agency, either in personal capacity or to the entity wherein he/she was a director/signatory/holding position in any other capacity? If so, details thereof. NO
- 9. Whether the company has existed previously in any other name or form (eg Proprietorship, Partnership or LLP) either with any one or all of the Directors of the present entity for which FTWZ registration is being sought. **NO** 
  - a. If Yes, nature of business activity of the said previous entity, Whether it is active or shutdown.
  - b. If shutdown, reasons why it was shut down, along with the CIN No., GST No., and PAN No.
- 10. Details of CHA engaged for customs/GST activities, if any;(separate sheets to be provided for each CHA): NO
  - a. Name of the CHA:
  - b. CHA License No.:
  - c. Registered address:
  - d. CHA Proprietor / Director / Partner details:

Sl. No	Director / Partner / Proprietor Name	DIN No.	PAN	AADHAR No.
			r	

- e. No. of years in CHA field:
- f. Whether any SCN has been issued/contemplated during last three financial years involving fraud, forgery, outright smuggling, clandestine removal of dutiable goods: No

If yes,	please	indicate	the	details	below
---------	--------	----------	-----	---------	-------





### VIRUPAKSHA ORGANICS LIMITED

CIN No. U24110TG1997PLC028281

GST No. 36AABCD0026F1ZB

Regd. / Corp. Office: # Plot No. B-1&B-2, IDA Gandhinagar, Hyderabad - 500 037,





11. Please provide the list of Clients/Business partners:

Sl. No	Entity Nature of business*		CIN No.	PAN No.	IEC Code	No. of years in existence
1	DR.REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED	DRUG MANUFACTURERS	L85195TG1984 PLC004507	AAACD 7999Q		20 YEARS
2	AUROBINDO PHARMA	DRUG MANUFACTURERS	L24239TG1986 PLC015190	AABCA 7366H		20 YEARS
3	MEDREICH LIMITED	DRUG MANUFACTURERS	U24232KA1973 PLC002383	AABCM 1458Q	079100 770	20 YEARS
4	CIPLA LIMITED	DRUG MANUFACTURERS	L24239MH1935 PLC002380	AAACC 1450B		20 YEARS
5	CADILA PHARMA	DRUG MANUFACTURERS	U24231GJ1991 PLC015132	AAACC 6251E		20 YEARS
6	CAPLIN POINT	DRUG MANUFACTURERS	L24231TN1990 PLC019053	AABCC 2667F		10 YEARS
7	APEX LABORATORIES	DRUG MANUFACTURERS	U85195TN1978 PTC00755	AAACA 5174G		10 YEARS
8	AKUMS DRUGS & PHARMA	DRUG MANUFACTURERS	L24239DL2004 PLC125888	AAECA 7090B		10 YEARS
9	FDC LIMITED	DRUG MANUFACTURERS	L24239MH1940 PLC003176	AAACF 0253H		15 YEARS
10	EISAI PHARMACEUTICALS	DRUG MANUFACTURERS	U24232AP2007 PTC053247	AABCE 8168P		10 YEARS

\* Please mention any viz., Importer / Trader / Manufacturer / Logistics Service providers / Custodians / Terminal operators / Customs Brokers or Warehouse operators)

Signature of the Authorized Person & Seal of the Company



Generated 1	rom SEZ	Online								Pri	nted or	1:	31-Dec-202	
			Unit	t Factsh	eet					Req	uest ID	:	7424010014	
C Name:		MEPZ Spec	cial Economic	Zone						La	st Subn	nitted (	<b>On:</b> 17-Dec-202	
1	Name of	the Unit					PROF	ESSIO	NAL FRE	EIGHT LO	GISTIC	S		
2	Name of	the SEZ					PROFESSIONAL FREIGHT LOGISTICS  NDR INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED							
3	Name of	the Promot	ter/ Develope	r			NDR	INFRAS	TRUCT	URE PRI	VATE LI	MITED		
4	Register	ed Office ad	ddress				NDR INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED  Old No.43, New No.94 - First Floor, Sembudoss Street Parrys CHENNAI Tamil Nadu India 600001							
5	SEZ loca	ation addres	SS				Warehouse No.6, Part-B NDR Free Trade Warehousing Zone Nandiyambakkam Village, Minjur Panchayat, Ponneri Tamil							
6		ed Operatio					Servic	India 60 ce Orier	ited					
7		Approval N							IDR FTV	٧Z				
8		Approval D					26-Jul							
9		Operational						e-Opera	tional					
10	DCP Dat	e [dd-MMN	1-yyyy]				23-Oc	ct-2021						
11	Extensio	ns of LoA					NA							
12	Permissi	ble FSI (in	sq.mtrs)				1393.	5400						
13	Actual F	SI (in sq.mt	rs)				0.995	386						
14	Block Pe		· ·				From	FY: 202	21-2022	To FY:	2024-2	025		
•					BAS	IC DETAI	LS							
		Area	F	Proposed at L Stage		Subseque Addition eduction	n /		nt Statu a±b)		nstruct Jtilised	ed/	Utilization % (d/c*100)	
				(a)		(b)	(+ / -)		(c)		(d)		(e)	
Basic Details	I IV I and			0.14		0.00		(	0.14		0.14		100	
	ii) Built up (in			0.00 13		1393.5	.54 1399		93.54	1	1394.00		100.03	
	sq.mtrs)													
						MENT DE	TAILS							
			Block Pe	riod (Cumula							Cu	rrent Y	ear	
Investmen	Projec	tion at tage /	Subsequent			Final jection [i	Actual	% ([iv]		Projected	Target	Actual	% ([viii] / [vii])	
₹ In Cr.)		ewal	Reduction	on (+/-)		+/-) [ii] <sup>L</sup>		10	00		3		100	
,	ſi	1	[ii]			riii	[iv]	[\	/1	[vi]	[vii]	[viii]	[ix]	
	0.0	08	0.0			0.08	0.18	225	5.00	0.18	0.18	0.47	261.11	
						MANCE D								
			Block Pe	eriod (Cumula							Cu	rrent Y	'ear	
	Projec	tion at		•		Final	Ί				T	T		
Performan		tage /	Subsequent reduction			rojection A ]+/- [B]	Actua		] / [C]) *  00	Projecte	dTarge	tActua	% ([H] / [G]) 100	
	[/	<b>\</b> ]	[B	<u> </u>		[C]	[D]		[E]	[F]	[G]	[H]	[1]	
Export (₹ In Cr.)			3.0	)6		4.06	1.26		1.03	0.19	0.19	7.00	3684.21	
NFEE (₹ Cr.)	ln 0.9	96	0.0	00		0.96	0.03	3	.12	0.18	0.18	2.52	1400	
				EN	IPLOY	MENT DE	TAILS							
			Projecte	ed						Actual				
Employme	ent Male	Female	Transger		otal	Male	Fem	nale	Transg	ender	Tot	al	% Achieved	
	(a)	(b)	(c)		a+b+c		(f		(g)		(h=e+		(i=h/d*100)	
Direct Employme [DE]	ent 6	1	0		7	12	5	5	0		17		242.86	
InDirect Employme [IE]		0	0		10	40	0	)	0		40		400	
Total Employme [DE]+ [IE		1	0		17	52	5	5	0		57	,	335.29	

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Minjur Panchayat, Ponneri Tamil Nadu
Date: 17-Dec-2024
Name Ravi Kannan

Items of Manufacture/Service Activity (including By-product, Co-Product)

ITC HS Code	Item Description	Annual Capacity
99672	Warehousing and Trading	0.00Sq.Feet

## UAC MEETING NO. 18 (2024-2025) SERIES 06.01.2025 – 11.00 A.M NDR FTWZ, PONNERI TAULK, THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT.

### Agenda No:18.08

				Acquir	ing Ad	dditional A	rea					
1	Name of the	Jnit			N	//s. Profes	sional	Freigl	nt Logistic	cs		
2	Name of the	SEZ			١	NDR INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED						
3	Existing Area	occupi	ed by the l	Unit	1	393.54 sq.	mtr (15	,000 s	q.ft)			
4	Location occu	pied by	the Unit i	n the SI	EZ V	Varehouse	No. 6 F	Part B				
5	Additional Are by the Unit			•	1	393.54 sq.	mtr (15	,000 s	q.ft)			
6	Location prop Unit	osed to	be occup	ied by t	he V	Varehouse	No. 6 F	Part C				
7	Total Area af	er acqu	iisition		2	787.08 sq.	mt (30,0	000 sc	ı.ft)			
8	Whether any Projections	change	in Export		Y	'es						
											%	
		Exist	ting Proje	ction	Rev	ised Proje	ction		Differenc	е	Increase	
9	Investment		₹ 0.18 C	rore		₹ 0.35 C	rore	₹ 0.1	7 Crore		94.44%	
10	Exports		₹ 1.00 Cı	rore		₹ 3.06 C	rore	₹2.0	6 Crore		206%	
11	FE Outgo		₹ 0.04 C	rore		₹ 0.04 C	rore	₹0.0	0 Crore	ore 0		
12	NFEE		₹ 0.96 Cı	rore		₹ 3.02 C	rore	₹2.0	6 Crore		206%	
	F										%	
13	Employmen t	Men	Women	Total	Men	Women	Total	Men	Women	Total	Increase	
		17	5	22	25	10	35	8	5	13	59%	
15	Reason for Acquiring Additional Area	additio	onal space	an area	a of 13	ease of doin 93.54 sq.m	ntr (15,0	000 sq.	.ft).			
16	Remarks	acquir		onal spa	ace of	•		•			oroposal for Z is placed	

	Checkl	list
1.	Request Letter	Yes
2.	Consent Letter from the Developer/ Co-Developer	Yes

	SEZ Online											1-Dec-2024
			Deve	eloper Fa	actsh	neet	_			Req ID :	uest 75	52401000466
OC Name:	MEPZ S <sub>I</sub>			•						Last		3-Jul-2024
1	Name of th	e SEZ				M/s. Integr	rated	Chennai	Business P	ark (India) F	Private Li	mited
2	Name of th	e Promo	ter/ D	eveloper					Business Pa			
3	Nos. & Nar	ne of the	Co-D	evelopers		0						
4	Registered	s		Ahura Centre, A Wing, 5th Floor, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East Mumbai Maharashtra India 400093  Survey No.1202 Kuruvimedu Road, Kondakkarai, Ponneri Taluk Chennai								
5	SEZ location					Tamil Nadı				Kondakkara	ai, Ponne	ri Taluk Chenna
6	Authorised					Trading						
7	Formal Let					F.1/7/2019		<u>′</u>				
8	Formal Let		provai	Date		20-Sep-20	119					
9	Date of Op		1011			NA						
10	Current Op					Registration						
11				of Extension of		Date of Ap	plica	tion of Ex	ktension : NA	\ \	۸	
12	Cost Reco			of validity up to		0.00	WITIC	ıı ⊏xtensi	ion has beer	i sought : N	М	
12	Permissible			re)		757350.00	100					
13	Actual FSI			15)		0.396118	JUU					
14	Actual FSI	(iii sq.m		200d at 1 0 0			_	C	nt Ct-t	* ^	u oto di	114:1:4: ^
	Area	1	Prop	osed at LOA		bsequent proposed	I		nt Status	* Constr		Utilization % (d/c*100)
				Stage	_			_	a±b)	Utilis		
Basic Details	i)   a = d /!:	a ha\		(a)	<u> </u>	(b)			(c)	(d)		(e)
_	i) Land (ii			50.4900	<b>!</b>	0.00		5	0.49	21.5	02	42.62
	sq.mtrs)		57300.00		28.65							
				Land A	rea			Bu	ilt up Area *			
15	Area of the		Proce	essing Area	lon-Pr	ocessing	Proc	essina A	Area Non-P	rocessing		
	on da	te								Area		
				50.49		0.00		57300.00		0.00		
16	No. of U	nits		LoA iss	ued	<u> </u>						
Init Proje 17 at L sta				21					18			
17		Initia Project at Lo stage renew	tion A e /	Revised Proj (subsequer		A	Actua		18 %=([C] / [	B]) * 100		
	nt (₹ In Cr.)	Project at Lo stage	tion A e / val	Revised Proj (subsequer	nt ±)	-	[C]	al .	18	B]) * 100		
FDI Investmen	nt (₹ In Cr.) tment (₹ In	Project at Lo stage renew [A]	tion A e / val	Revised Proje (subsequer [B] 1320.00	nt ±)	6	[C] 885.24	<b>1</b>	18 %=([C] / [	B]) * 100		
	tment ( ₹ In	Project at Lo stage renew [A]	tion A e / val	Revised Proj (subsequer	nt ±)	6	[C]	<b>1</b>	18 %=([C] / [	B]) * 100		
FDI Investmer	tment ( ₹ In	Project at Lo stage renew [A]	tion oA e / val	Revised Proje (subsequer [B] 1320.00	nt ±)	6	[C] 885.24	<b>1</b>	18 %=([C] / [	<b>B]) * 100</b>		
FDI Investmen Non FDI Invest Cr.)	tment ( ₹ In Male	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 247.70	tion A e / val	Revised Proje (subsequenting [B] 1320.00 0.00	nt ±)	6	[C] 885.24 0.00	<b>1</b>	18 %=([C] / [ [D 51.	<b>B]) * 100</b>		
FDI Investmer Non FDI Inves Cr.) Direct Employment	tment ( ₹ In ) Male Female	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000	tion A e / val	Revised Projection (subsequential [B] 1320.00	nt ±)	6	[C] 885.24 0.00	<b>1</b>	18 %=([C] / [  [D 51.9	<b>B]) * 100</b>		
FDI Investmer Non FDI Inves Cr.) Direct Employment	tment ( ₹ In Male Female Transgender	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 247.70 250 50	tion bA e / val	Revised Projest (subsequer [B] 1320.00 0.00 0	nt ±)	6	[C] 685.24 0.00 8	<b>1</b>	18 %=([C] / [  [D 51.9	<b>B]) * 100</b>		
FDI Investmen Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct En	tment (₹ In ) Male Female Transgender mployment	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.0000 247.70 250 50 0	tion bA e / val	Revised Projection	nt ±)	6	[C] 885.24 0.00 8 0	<b>1</b>	18 %=([C] / [	<b>B]) * 100</b>		
FDI Investmer Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct En	tment (₹ In ) Male Female Transgender mployment Male	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.0000 247.70 250 50 0 300 9000	ition iA ie / val iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	Revised Projets   Revised Pr	nt ±)	6	[C] 685.24 0.00 8 0 0	<b>1</b>	18 %=([C] / [	<b>B]) * 100</b>		
FDI Investmer Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct Endirect InDirect Employment	Male Female Transgender mployment Male Female	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.0000 247.70 250 50 0	ition iA ie / val iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	Revised Projection	nt ±)	6	[C] 885.24 0.00 8 0	<b>1</b>	18 %=([C] / [	<b>B]) * 100</b>		
FDI Investmer Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct Endirect InDirect Employment	Male Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 247.70 250 50 0 300 300 300	tion (A)	Revised Projets   Revised Pr	nt ±)	6	[C] 885.24 0.00 8 0 0 8 27 6	<b>1</b>	18 %=([C] / [	<b>B]) * 100</b>		
FDI Investment Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct Employment [IE] Total InDirect Employment [IE]	tment (₹ In ) Male Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender Employment Employment	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 247.70 250 0 0 300 900 0 0 0	tion pA = / val = 000 =	Revised Projet	nt ±)	6	[C] 685.24 0.00 8 0 0 8 27 6 0	<b>1</b>	18 %=([C] / [  [D 51.:	B]) * 100		
FDI Investmen Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct Employment [IE] Total InDirect Employment [IE] Total Employment [IE]	tment (₹ In ) Male Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender Employment Ment= [DE]+	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 247.70 250 0 300 900 300 0 1200	tion pA = / val = 000 =	Revised Projet	nt ±)	6	[C] 85.24 0.00 8 0 0 8 27 6 0 0 33	<b>1</b>	18 %=([C] / [	B]) * 100		
FDI Investment Non FDI Investor.  Direct Employment [DE]  Total Direct Employment [IE]  Total InDirect Employment [IE]	tment (₹ In ) Male Female Transgender mployment Male Female Transgender Employment Ment= [DE]+	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 247.70 250 0 300 900 300 0 1200 1500	000 000 000 000 000	Revised Proje (subseque)  [B] 1320.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	nt ±)	6	[C] 85.24 0.00 8 0 0 8 27 6 0 0 33	4	18 %=([C] / [	B]) * 100		
FDI Investment Non FDI Investor.  Direct Employment [DE]  Total Direct Employment [IE]  Total InDirect Employment [IE]  Total Employment [IE]	tment (₹ In ) Male Female Transgender  mployment Male Female Transgender  Employment  ment= [DE]+  ary (Till Date)	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 247.70 250 0 0 300 0 0 1200 Project Projec	tion A e / val  00 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Revised Proje (subseque)  [B] 1320.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	nt ±)	6	[C] 85.24 0.00 8 0 0 8 27 6 0 0 33	Actual	18 %=([C] / [	B]) * 100		
FDI Investment Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct Employment [IE] Total InDirect Employment [IE]	tment (₹ In ) Male Female Transgender  mployment Male Female Transgender  Employment  ment= [DE]+  ary (Till Date)	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 247.70 250 0 0 300 0 0 1200 Project Projec	000 000 000 000 000	Revised Proje (subseque)  [B] 1320.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	nt ±)	6	[C] 85.24 0.00 8 0 0 8 27 6 0 0 33	4	18 %=([C] / [	B]) * 100		
FDI Investmen Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE] Total Direct Employment [IE] Total InDirect E Total Employm [IE] All Units' Summa	Male Female Transgender  Male Female Transgender  Male Female Transgender  Employment  ment= [DE]+  ary (Till Date)	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 247.70 250 0 300 0 1200 Project 8.	tion A e / val  00 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Revised Proje (subseque)  [B] 1320.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	nt ±)	6	[C] 85.24 0.00 8 0 0 8 27 6 0 0 33	Actual	18 %=([C] / [	B]) * 100		
FDI Investment Non FDI Invest Cr.) Direct Employment [DE]  Total Direct Enterployment [IE]  Total InDirect Enterployment [IE]  Total Employment [IE]  All Units' Summa	Male Female Transgender  Male Female Transgender  Male Female Transgender  Employment  ment= [DE]+  ary (Till Date)	Project at Lo stage renew [A] 0.000 247.70 250 0 300 0 1200 Project 8.	tion (A)	Revised Proje (subseque)  [B] 1320.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	nt ±)	6	[C] 85.24 0.00 8 0 0 8 27 6 0 0 33	Actual 0.00	18 %=([C] / [	B]) * 100		

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Thiruvallur District Tamil Nadu
Date: 03-Jul-2024
Name Ranjit Ray

Generated f	rom S	SEZ O	nline								Pri	inted on	:	31-Dec-202	
				Unit Fa	ctshee	t					Red	uest ID	:	7424010071	
OC Name:		М	EPZ Speci	al Economic Zone							La	st Subm	itted (	<b>On:</b> 13-Sep-202	
1	Nam	ne of t	he Unit					AL RA	ZAA L	OGISTICS				•	
2			he SEZ					AL RAZAA LOGISTICS PVT LTD  M/s. Integrated Chennai Business Park (India) Private Limited							
3	Nam	ne of tl	he Promote	er/ Developer				M/s. In	ntegrate	ed Chenna	ai Busine	ess Park	(India	) Private Limited	
4	Reg	istere	d Office add	dress				M/s. Integrated Chennai Business Park (India) Private Limited No 244 THAMBUCHETTY STREET MANNADY TONDIARPET FORT ST GEORGE FORT ST GEROGE CHENNAI Tamil Nadu India 600001							
5	SEZ	locati	ion address	3				Warehouse No 4 vallur & Edyanchavdi Kondakkarai Tiruvallu CHENNAI Tamil Nadu India 600120							
6	Auth	orised	d Operation	1S					e Orier						
7			pproval No							CBPFTW-	SEZ				
8			pproval Da						y-2024						
9			perational S						-Regist	ered					
10			[dd-MMM-	уууу]				NA							
11			s of LoA					NA							
12			le FSI (in s					0.0000							
13			l (in sq.mtr	5)				0.9290		24-2025	I To EV.	2020.20	220		
14	BIOC	k Peri	ou		В	A CIC I	DETAIL		F Y: 202	4-2025	10 F Y :	2028-20	)29		
				1		C	bseque								
			Area		sed at LOA Stage	Α	ddition ction (	1		nt Status a±b)		nstructe Jtilised	ed/	Utilization % (d/c*100)	
Desir					(a)		(b)			(c)		(d)		(e)	
Basic Details	IN Land				0.05		0.00			0.05		0.00		0	
	úр	Built (in ntrs)		4	464.51 0.00			464.51				0.00		0	
	oq.ii	11113)			INVE	STMF	NT DET	ΔΙΙ S							
				Block Period (				AILU				Cur	rent Y	nar	
	Pr	ojecti	on at	•		Fin		I				T I	TOTAL T		
Investmen ₹ In Cr.)	t ( L(	OA sta Renev	age /	Subsequent Addi Reduction (+/-	nt Addition /			Actual		/ [iii]) * 00	rojecte	dTarget	Actual	% ([viii] / [vii]) 100	
		[i]		[ii]		[iii	1	[iv]	[	v]	[vi]	[vii]	[viii]	[ix]	
		0.00	)	0.00		0.0		0.00		-	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	
					PERFO			TAILS	6						
				Block Period	(Cumulativ	e till la	ast FY)					Cu	rrent \	/ear	
Performan	ce L	ojecti oA sta Renev	age / Subs	sequent Addition (+ / -)	reduction	Proje	nal ection -/- [B]	Actua		)] / [C]) * 100	Project	edTarge	tActu	% ([H] / [G]) 100	
	F	[A]		[B]			C]	[D]	1	[E]	[F]	[G]	[H]	[1]	
Export (₹ In Cr.)		4.65	5	0.00			.65	0.00		0	0.00	0.00			
NFEE ( ₹ I Cr.)	n	4.65	5	0.00		4.	.65	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	
					EMPL	OYME	NT DE	TAILS							
				Projected							Actua				
<b>Employme</b>	ent I	Male	Female	Transgender	Tota		Male	Fem		Transge	nder	Tota		% Achieved	
	(a) (b) (c) (d = a+b+c)		b+c)	(e)	(f)	)	(g)		(h=e+1	+g)	(i=h/d*100)				
Direct Employme [DE]	ent	0	0	0	0		0	0		0		0		-	
InDirect Employme		0	0	0	0		0	0		0		0		-	
Total Employme	nt-	0	0	0	0		0	0 0 0						_	

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: CHENNAI Tamil Nadu
Date: 13-Sep-2024
Name SYED MUYEEN AHMED

Items of Manufacture/Service Activity (including By-product, Co-Product)

ITC HS Code	Item Description	Annual Capacity
996729	Warehousing and logistics services including permissible value Added Services	0.00Sq.Feet

# UAC MEETING No. 18 (2024-2025) SERIES 06.01.2025- 11.00 A.M ICBP FTWZ, PONNERI TALUK, TIRUVALLUR DISTRICT

### Agenda No: 18.09

Surrender of Space											
SI. No											
1	Name of	the Un	it	M/s. Alraz	aa Log	istics Priva	te Limit	ted			
2	Name of	the SE	Z	ICBP FTW	/Z, Poni	neri					
3	Existing occupied in the SE	by the	Unit	464.52 sq	mtr (5 (	)00 sa ft)					
4	Location the Unit i	occupi	-	Warehous		<del>,,,,,</del>					
5	Reduction p	n in ar	ea and			00 sq.ft) in	Wareho	use No.	4		
6	Area afte	r redu	ction	185.81 sq.	.mtr (2,0	000 sq.ft) in	Wareho	use No.	4		
				Existi Project		Revise Project		Difference		% Decrease	
7	Investme	nt	₹ 0.0 Crore ₹ 0.0 Crore		₹0.00 Crore		0.00%				
8	Exports			₹ 4.65	Crore	₹ 4.65 Crore		₹0.0	00 Crore	0.0	00%
9	FE Outgo	)		₹ 0.00	Crore	₹ 0.00	Crore	₹0.0	00 Crore	0.0	00%
10	NFEE			₹ 4.65	Crore	₹ 4.65	Crore	₹0.0	00 Crore	0.0	00%
44	Employm	Men	Wome	n Total	Men	Women	Total	Men	Women	Total	Diff.
11	ent	10	7	17	10	7	10	0	0	0	0.00%
12		Reason for Surrender of Space  The unit informed that the business they expected from a client did not materialised hence decided to surrender an area of 278.71 sq.mt (3,000 sq.ft)							terialised		
13	Remark	T b	he propo een app	osal for Sui roved by th	rrender ne DDC	essary docu of space of after the re neeting and	278.71 secomme	sq.mt (3 ndation	,000 sq.ft of SO as	) in the per the	decision

	Checklist						
1.	Request Letter	Yes					
2.	Consent Letter from the Developer/ Co-Developer	Yes					

	Fact She	et of the Dev	eloper/ Co-De	evelo	per			
SI.No.	Name of the SEZ	Electronics Corporation of Tamil Nadu Limited						
1	Name of the Promoter/ Developer	Electronics (	Corporation of	Tam	il Nadu Limi	ted		
2	Nos. & Name of the Co- Developers	2. Nuratech	. Vee Technol Consultancy S ns Exports 4. N	Servi	ces Private I	_imited	- Co Developer	
3	Regd. Office address		OMPLEX, IINI hennai TN 600			SALAI,	, NANDANAM	
4	SEZ location address	Jagir Amma	palayam,Saler	m, Ta	amil Nadu			
5	Authorised Operations	Manufacturi	i <del>ng /</del> Services	s <del>/ W</del>	arehousing	/ Tradi	ng/IT/ ITES	
6	Formal Letter of Approval No.	No:F.1/57/20	007-SEZ					
7	Formal Letter of Approval Date	26-07-2007						
8	Date of Operation	01-04-2019						
9	Current Status	Operationa	ıl <del> / Non-Opera</del>	tiona	ıl - If Non-O	eration	al, LoA extension	
10	If Non-Operational, date of Extension of LoA obtained and period of validity up to	NA						
	I. Area	Proposed at LOA Stage (a)	Subsequent Addition/ Reduction proposed (b)	Cur Sta	rent Const tus Util	ctual ructed/ ised d)	Utilization % e=(d/c*100)	
	i) Land (in ha)	66.505	(44.9231)	21.5	5819 21.5	5819	100%	
	ii) Built up (in sq.mtrs)	-	5776	57	76 57	76	100%	
		Processing Area	Non-Process Area	sing	Processing Area		Non-Processing Area	
	Area of the SEZ as on date							
	N. 711.9	21.58 Ha 11 Numbers	NIL		5776		NIL	
12	No. of Units	Initial	Revised		11 Numbers Actual		<u> </u>	
13	Investment (INR in Crores)	Projection	Projection				Percentage	
		218	-		68.84		32%	
14	Employment	Initial Projection	Revised Projection		Actua employr genera	nent	Percentage	
	. ,	rojection	<u> </u>		Actual	Perce		
	Investment	25.24			13.01		51.60	
	Employment	2	2197		1802		82.1	
	Export	12	21.02		63.33		0.52	
	NFEE	1	15.78		61.89		53.5	

### UAC MEETING NO. 18 (2023-24 SERIES) 06.01.2025 - 11.00 AM ELCOT SEZ, SALEM

### Agenda No: 18.10 Cancellation of LOA of the ELCOT-SEZ Unit

Name of the Unit  M/s. FocusR Consultancy and Technologies Pvt. Ltd.,  ELCOT-SEZ, Jagirammapalayam, Salem  O3.01.2022 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Extension)  In spite of these extensions, they have neither constructed any build availed any exemption of duty/tax/cess for procuring goods or serv provided employment as they have not started the unit in ELCOSEZ- Sal land allotted to them is vacant and no building is constructed in the	ices nor em. The allotted applied
LOA Expired  03.01.2022 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Extension)  In spite of these extensions, they have neither constructed any build availed any exemption of duty/tax/cess for procuring goods or serv provided employment as they have not started the unit in ELCOSEZ- Sal	ices nor em. The allotted applied
In spite of these extensions, they have neither constructed any build availed any exemption of duty/tax/cess for procuring goods or serv provided employment as they have not started the unit in ELCOSEZ- Sal	ices nor em. The allotted applied
availed any exemption of duty/tax/cess for procuring goods or serv provided employment as they have not started the unit in ELCOSEZ- Sal	ices nor em. The allotted applied
area. This fact is confirmed by the developer also. Meanwhile they have for cancellation of the LOA stating they are not able to proceed with the due to various reasons. In view of the above.it is certified that as on da is no duty/tax/cess due to the paid by the unit M/s. FocusR Consulta Report of AO/ SO  Technologies Pvt. Ltd., ELCOSEZ, Salem	te there
1. Maintenance charge negotiation with the Developer. The	ongoing
maintenance charge negotiations with the developer have enco unforeseen complexities, leading to challenges in finalizing a sus	untered
agreement.	
2. Project period delay. Due to a combination of logistical and circumstances, the project timeline has been significantly delayed, m impractical to meet the originally planned milestones.	
3.Covid pandemic. Has disrupted various aspects our business in	ncluding
workforce limitations, and financial constraints. As a result, we are un	nable to
Reasons for cancellation of LoA fulfil the terms outlined in the LOA within the specified timeframe.	
The Unit has submitted all necessary documents as per the checklist ar requested this office to cancel the Letter of Approval (LOA) bearing No 8/7/2019-ELCOT-Salem, dated 04.10.2019. The proposal for cancellation the LOA is hereby placed before the Unit Approval Committee (UAC) for	on of
Remarks consideration under Section 16(1) of the Special Economic Zones Act, 2	.005.
Checklist	
1. Request Letter Yes	
2. AO / SO report Yes	
3. No Objection Certificate from the Developer Yes	
4. Whether BLUT has been executed by the Unit  Yes	



F.No. 8/7/2019-ELCOT- SALEM,

Dated: 16.09.2021

To

MEPZ SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE & HEOUs in Tamil Nadu, Pondicherry, Andaman & Nicobar Island

भारत सरकार, वाणिज्य एवं औद्योगिक मंत्रालय वाणिज्य विभाग, विकास आयुक्त का कार्यालय, मेप्स विशेष आर्थिक क्षेत्र, तमिलनाडु, पांडिचरी, अंडमान और निकोबार द्वीप समृह के शत-प्रतिशत

Government of India, Ministry of Commerce and Industry,

निर्यात अभिमुख एकक, चेन्नै - 45.

Office of the Development Commissioner,

Department of Commerce,

M/s. FocusR Consultancy and Technologies Pytalstonistrative Office Building,

National Highway-45, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045. ELCOT SEZ.

Jagirammapalayam, Salem-636 302.

Sir,

Sub: MEPZ-SEZ approval for LOA validity period extension - Reg.

Ref: 1. LOA No. 8/7/2019-ELCOT- SALEM, dated 04.10.2019.

2. Your email dated 07.09.2021.

With reference to the letter cited above. Your request for extension of validity period of LOA in respect of your Unit in ELCOT SEZ, Jagirammapalayam, Salem has been considered and approved in terms of Rule 19(4) of SEZ Rules, 2006. The validity period of your LOA No.8/7/2019/ELCOT-SALEM, dt. 04.10.2019 is hereby extended for further One Year with effect from 04.10.2021 to 03.10.2022.

All other terms and conditions stipulated in the original Letter of Approval shall remain unchanged.

This is issued with the approval of Development Commissioner, MEPZ-SEZ, Chennai.

ours sincerely,

(T. SIVAKUMAR) ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER

Copy to:-

1. The Specified Officer, CHIL IT/ITES SEZ, Keeranatham Village, Saravanampatti, Coimbatore-641 035.

2. The Authorised Officer, ELCOT SEZ, Jagirammapalayam, Salem=636 302.





Adding Value Through (T

### ELECTRONICS CORPORATION OF TAMILNADU LTD.

(A Gost, of Tamil Nadu Enterprises)

### ELCOSEZ/SALEM/FOCUS-R LAND ALLOTMENT-EXTN /2024-2025 DATE: 30-10-2024

To:

M/s.FocusR Consultancy and Technologies Private Ltd., No. 83, 1st Floor, 4st Street \*Y\* Block, Anna Nagar, Chennai-500 040

Sir.

Sub:	ELCOSEZ - Jagirammapalayam - Salem - allotment of land to the extent of 1 acre in plot No. 13- not utilised the land in time as per lease agreement - representation received for 12 months extension approved by Management - show cause notice withdrawn and terms and conditions for extension communicated - Regarding.
Refi	<ol> <li>Your representation dated: 30-09-2024 &amp; 09-10-2024.</li> <li>Approval of the Managing Director, ELCOT, Chennai Dated: 29-10-2024.</li> <li>ELCOT, Chennai Office Order No. 15/2023         Dated: 19-06-2023     </li> </ol>

We are pleased to inform that, the ELCOT Management has approved the representation submitted by your concern as per the reference first cited requesting first extension of 12months to start the construction, as per the Office order cited in the reference third.

The copy of the Office order is enclosed herewith, and you have to complete the construction as per the time schedule mentioned in the office order, and if you fail to adhere the terms and conditions of the Office order, action will be taken as per office order. Regarding the waiver of interest for DCB charges it is under consideration of the ELCOT Management, and you have to abide by the decision taken by the Management in this regard.

Therefore, you are hereby requested to give an undertaking to the effect that 1. We will abide by the ELCOT Office order No. 15/2023 Dated: 19-06-2023 and complete the construction in the stipulated period, and if we fail to comply the same action may be taken as mentioned in the office Order. 2. Regarding waiver of interest for DCB we will abide by the decision taken by the Management in this regard, and will not opt for appeal in this regard. On the date of receipt of the undertaking the show cause notice is withdrawn and further action may be taken to start the construction work from your end.

Yours faithfully, For Electronics Corporation of Tamil Nadu Limited

Administrative Officer ELCOSEZ-SALEM

Registered & Corporate Office: 692, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035. India. Tel: +91 44 66401400 (30 Lines) Fax: +91 44 24330612 www.elcot.in CIN: U27209TN1977SGC007291 E-mail: admin@elcot.in

# OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF CUSTOMS / AUTHORISED OFFICER, ELCOSEZ, JAGIRAMMAPALAYAM, SALEM 636012

OC NO. NI /2024

Date: 20-12-2024

To The Development Commissioner Madras Export Processing Zone Chennai-600045

Sir

Sub: M/s. FocusR Consultancy and Technologies Pvt. Ltd – Request for cancellation of Letter of Approval (LoA) no. 8/7/2019-ELCOT-SALEM dated 04-10-2019 – reg. -00o-

Please refer to the email dated 13-12-2024 issued by the Assistant Development Commissioner, MEPZ, Chennai on the above subject.

On perusal of the records in this office it is observed that

- M/s. FocusR Consultancy and Technologies Pvt. Ltd, have been given LoA vide letter no. 8/7/2019-ELCOT-SALEM dated 04-10-2019, in ELCOSEZ, Salem
- 2. The LoA was extended for period from 04-10-2020 to 03-10-2021 vide the Development Commissioner's letter F.No.8/7/2019-ELCOT-SALEM dated 13-10-2020 and further one year from 04-10-2021 to 03-10-2022 vide letter F.No. 8/7/2019-ELCOT-SALEM dated 16-09-2021.
- 3. In spite of these extensions, they have neither constructed any building nor availed any exemption of duty/tax/cess for procuring goods or services nor provided employment as they have not started the unit in ELCOSEZ, Salem. The land allotted to them is vacant and no building is constructed in the allotted area. This fact is confirmed by the developer also.
- 4. Meanwhile they have applied for cancellation of the LoA stating they are not able to proceed with the project due to various reasons.
- In view of the above, it is certified that as on date there is no duty/tax/cess due to the paid by the unit M/s. FocusR Consultancy and Technologies Pvt.Ltd, ELCOSEZ, Salem.

W WWW.

AUTHORISED OFFICER

COUNTERSIGNED
SPECIFIED OFFICER P. NITT

23/12/2

P. NITHILAVALLI, I.R.S

Specified Officer

MEPZ-Special Economic Zone

Ministry of Commerce & Industry

Government of India

Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045.

Generated from :	SEZ Online										3-Dec-2024
		CoD	eveloper l	Facts	sheet						62401000196
		<u> </u>	o volopoi i	uot	311001				ID		
DC Name: MEPZ Special Economic Zone									La Su Or	bmitted 1	0-Dec-2024
1	Name of th	ne SEZ		Ī	SNP Infra	struc	ture Pvt. I	_td.,			
2		ne Promoter/					ture Pvt. I				
3	Nos. & Na	me of the Co	-Developers								VATE LIMITED
4	Registered	Office addre	ess		BANGALO	ORE	Karnataka	50, 2ND FL India 5600	001		
5	SEZ locati	on address			<b>PALLAVA</b>	ARAI	/I THORA	E SEZ ZAN IPAKKAM Tamil Nadı	RADIAL RO	<b>DAD NEA</b>	
6	Authorised	Operations			Bonded w	vare l	nouse				
7	Formal Let	tter of Approv	/al No.		F.2/644/20	006-9	SEZ dated	12th July,2	2016		
8		tter of Approv	/al Date		7/12/2016						
9	Date of Op				1/2/2020	12:00	0:00 AM				
10		perational St			In Progres	SS					
11	LoA obtain	ned and perio	e of Extension o	0	Date upto			tension : Non the contract of		NA	
12	Cost Reco				0.00						
13		le FSI (in sq.	mtrs)		384000.0	000					
14	Actual FSI	(in sq.mtrs)			1.997641						
	Area	a Pr	oposed at LOA Stage		bsequent proposed		(a	nt Status a±b)	Util	tructed/ ised	Utilization % (d/c*100)
Basic Details			(a)	1	(b)			(c)		d)	(e)
Dasic Details	i) Land (i ii) Built u	ıp (in	10.24 204558.46		0.00			0.24 558.46		28	32.03 96.94
	sq.mtı	rs)			0.00					11.00	90.94
			Land A				Bu	ilt up Area			
15	Area of the		cessing Area	Non-Pr	ocessing	Pro	cessing A		Processing		
.0	on da	ite '''			rea				Area	4	
			10.24		.00	_	204558.00		0.00	4	
16	No. of U	Inits	LoA is:	sued			Wo	rking Units	5	-	
	l	Initial	0			<u> </u>	1	U		-	
		Projection	Revised Pro								
17		at LoA	(subsequent		Acti		Actual [C]		% [D] = ([C] / [B]) *		
		stage /	increase				r-1	100			
		renewal [A	] decrease	) [B]							
		[A]	[B]			[C]		[	D]		
FDI Investmer		0.0000	0.00		0.00		)		-	]	
Non FDI Invest Cr.)		2000.00	0.00			824.2	23	41	.25		
Dinc =4	Male	5	0			5		1	00	1	
Direct	Female	1	0			1		1	00		
Employment -	Transgender	0	0			0			-	_	
Total Direct Er		6	0		6			100			
InDirect	Male	145	0			24		16	6.51		
InDirect =	Female	51	0			0			-		
Employment -	Transgender	0	0			0			-		
Total InDirect Employment		196	0			24		12.24			
Total Employment= [DE]+		202	0		30			14.85			
ري All Units' Summa		<u> </u>	1		I					1	
	J (1 Bato)		on				Actual			1	
Projection			+						1		
Investment (₹ Ir	1						988.89			1	
Cr.)	ו	1108.4									
Cr.) Employment		15006	<u> </u>				13571				
Employment Export (₹ In Cr.	)	15006 12886.5	56				13571 7834.2	1			
Cr.) Employment	)	15006	56				13571	1		- - - -	

### Declaration:

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: BANGALORE Tamil Nadu
Date: 10-Dec-2024
Name Embassy chennai

<sup>\*</sup> M - Men , F - Female, T - Transgender

Generated from	SEZ Online		Printed on:	31-Dec-2024	
	SETTING UP OF CAFETERIA AND O		Request ID :	7624090002	
DC Name:	MEPZ Special Economic Zone		Last Submitte On:	31-Dec-2024	
1	Name of the Entity	ESNP PROPERTY BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED	)		
2	Name of the SEZ	SNP Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.,			
3	Proposed Amenities	Location			Area in Sq. Mtrs
	MS FOOD WORKS (Brand Name - Parotta xpress)	Retail – Food court Unit no.09 First Floor in Cubic Block			26.941

Checklist						
Sr. No	Descriptions	Submitted Status				
1	Request Letter	YES				
2	Details of facilities already availing, if any	YES				
3	Brief of the activities to be made at the proposed facilities	YES				
4	The area, Floor Number, Block Number of the proposed activities	YES				
5	The details of Vendor/Service Provider of the proposed activities	YES				
6	Declaration stating that they will not avail any duty benefits for the proposed facilities	YES				
7	Consent Letter from the Developer/ Co- Developer	YES				

Declaration:

As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the application for setting up of Cafeteria and other Amenities. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Place:

CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu 31-Dec-2024 Paul Thomas Jayaraj Date: Name

	from SEZ Online	Printed on: 31-Dec-2024		
SET	TING UP OF CAFETERIA THE E	Request 76240	9000275	
OC Name:	MEPZ Special Economic Zone		Last Submitted 31-De On:	ec-2024
1	Name of the Entity	ESNP PROPERTY BUILDERS AND DEVELO	PERS PRIVATE LIM	MITED
2	Name of the SEZ	SNP Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.,		
3	Proposed Amenities	Location		Area in

Retail – Food Court Counter no.ODK-01 Ground Floor in Cubic

18.580

Checklist						
Sr. No	Descriptions	Submitted Status				
1	Request Letter	YES				
2	Details of facilities already availing, if any	YES				
3	Brief of the activities to be made at the proposed facilities	YES				
4	The area, Floor Number, Block Number of the proposed activities	YES				
5	The details of Vendor/Service Provider of the proposed activities	YES				
6	Declaration stating that they will not avail any duty benefits for the proposed facilities	YES				
7	Consent Letter from the Developer/ Co- Developer	YES				

Block

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the application for setting up of Cafeteria and other Amenities. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Place: Date: Name CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu 31-Dec-2024 Paul Thomas Jayaraj

MS FOOD WORKS (Brand Name - Tea Mount)

	Fact	Sheet of the I	Developer/ Co-D	Developer				
SI.N	Name of the SEZ	M/S. IG3 INI	FRA LIMITED					
1	Name of the Promoter/ Developer	M/S. IG3 INF	RA LIMITED					
2	Nos. & Name of the Co- Developers	-						
3	Regd. Office address		M-THORAIPAKK KAM, CHENNAI		ET RAC	OAD,		
4	SEZ location address	THORAIPAK	KAM					
5	Authorised Operations	IT/ITES(serv	ices)					
6	Formal Letter of Approval No.	F.2/109/2005	5-EPZ					
7	Formal Letter of Approval Date	19.06.2006						
8	Date of Operation	19.06.2006						
9	Current Status	OPERATION	IAL					
10	If Non-Operational, date of Extension of LoA obtained and period of validity up to	-						
11	Cost Recovery Due	NIL						
12	Basic Details							
	I. Area	Proposed at LOA Stage (a)	Subsequent Addition/ Reduction proposed (b)	Current Status c=(a±b)	Cons /Uti	tual tructed lised (d)	Utilization % e=(d/c*100)	
	i) Land (in ha)	10.57	_	10.57		10.57	100%	
	ii) Built up (in sq.mtrs)	93367.56	241080.44	334448		310116	93%	
		Land a	rea (in ha)	Buil	t up ar	rea ( in sq.mtrs)		
	Area of the SEZ as on date	Processing Area	Non- Processing Area	Process Area	_	Non-Processing Area		
		10.57	-	334448		-		
13	No. of Units	LOA issued			Work	king Units	S	
		40	Units		4(	0 units		
				Actua	al			
14	Investment (₹ in crore)	Initial Projection	Revised Projection	investm made		Percent	tage	
		1500		11	148.14		76%	
15	Employment (in nos)	Initial Projection	Revised Projection	Actua employn genera	al nent	Percent		

	M 400	M 400	M 250	M 000/					
	M -400 F - 100	M - 400 F <i>-</i> 100	M-350 F -50	M - 88% F - 50%					
All Units' Summary (Till C	All Units' Summary (Till Current FY)								
	Projecti	on	Α	ctual					
Investment (₹ in crore)	1283		929.0	04 (72%)					
Employment (in nos)	31264	1	42374(135%)						
Export (₹ in crore)	50700	)	42343 (83%)						
NFEE (₹ in crore)	36470	)	42180 (115%)						

Generated f	rom SEZ (	Online								Pr	inted or	1:	31-Dec-202		
			Unit Fa	actshee	et					Red	quest ID	:	74240100900		
C Name:	N	IEPZ Speci	al Economic Zone	9						La	st Subn	nitted C	<b>n</b> : 31-Dec-202		
1	Name of t	•					Vee H	ealth	tek Private						
2	Name of t								ructure Ser		nited (Th	noraipak	(kam)		
3	Name of	the Promote	er/ Developer						ructure Ser						
4		d Office ad	•				No.71, Sona Towers Miller Road Bangalore Karnataka India 560052								
5	SEZ locat	tion address	S				Chennai-1, Magnum IT SEZ Pallavaram-Thoraipakkam 200 Feet Road Thoraipakkam Chennai Tamil Nadu India 600097								
6	Authorise	d Operation	ns				Service Oriented								
7	Letter of A	Approval No	).				8/52/2015/IG3-SEZ								
8	Letter of A	Approval Da	ate				09-De	c-201	15						
9		perational					Active	-Ope	rational						
10	DCP Date	e [dd-MMM-	-yyyy]				04-Api	r-201	6						
11	Extension						NA								
12	Permissib	ole FSI (in s	g.mtrs)				0.0000	)							
13		I (in sq.mtr					0.0000	000							
14	Block Per		•				From I	FY: 2	021-2022	To FY :	2025-2	026			
•				Е	BASIC I	DETAIL	.S			•					
Area		Propo	osed at LO/ Stage	A	bseque ddition action (	1 /	Cur	rent Status (a±b)		nstruct Jtilised	ed/	Utilization % (d/c*100)			
				(a)	Toda	(b)	- ,		(c)		(d)		(e)		
Basic Details	i) Land (in ha)			0.00		0.00			0.00		0.00		-		
	ii) Built up (in		3	3818.63		1672.25			5490.88	Ę	5490.88		100		
	sq.mtrs)														
					STME		<u> </u>								
			Block Period	(Cumulativ	e till la	st FY)					Cui	rrent Ye	ar		
nvestmen ₹ In Cr.)	Project t ( LOA st Rene	age /	Subsequent Add Reduction (+			tion [i	i [i Actuai		v] / [iii]) * 100	Projecte	dTarget	Actual	% ([viii] / [vii]) 100		
C III OI.)	[i]		[ii]		[iii		[iv]		[v]	[vi]	[vii]	[viii]	[ix]		
	0.0		0.00		0.0	4	0.00		-	0.00		38.77	- [17]		
	0.0	0	0.00	DEDE	ORMAI					0.00	0.00	00.11			
			Block Period				LIAILS	,		ı	C	rrent Y			
	Droinet	ion of	DIOCK Period	Cumulati		nal	T .	Т			L	rrent t	ear		
erforman	Project ce LoA st Rene	age /	Subsequent Add reduction (+				Actua	ı % (	[D] / [C]) * 100	Project	edTarge	etActua	% ([H] / [G]) 100		
	[A		[B]			C]	[D]		[E]	[F]	[G]	[H]	m		
Export (₹ In Cr.)			110.34			5.98	155.28	3	65.80	27.39		38.77	78.83		
NFEÉ ( ₹ I Cr.)	n 124.	00	109.16		233	3.16	155.12	2	66.53	27.04	48.50	38.77	79.94		
				EMPI	LOYME	NT DE	TAILS								
			Projected							Actua					
Employme	nt Male	Female	Transgender	Tota	al	Male	Fem	ale	Transge		Tota	al T	% Achieved		
	(a)	(b)	(c)	(d = a+		(e)	(f)		(g)		(h=e+		(i=h/d*100)		
Direct Employme		186	0	382		606	53.		0		113		297.91		
[DE] InDirect Employme	t		0		7		_								
[IĚ] Total												+			
mployme [DE]+ [IE	1	186	<b>0</b> Constructed area	382	2	613	53	2	0		114	5	299.74		

Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.
Place: Chennai Tamil Nadu
Date: 31-Dec-2024

Chennai Tamil Nadu 31-Dec-2024 krishnan P Name

Items of Manufacture/Service Activity (including By-product, Co-Product)

12/31/24, 1:15 PM Entity Factsheet Print

ITC HS Code	Item Description	Annual Capacity
998319	IT ITES	0.00U S Dollar (\$)

### UAC MEETING NO. 18 (2024-25 Series) 06.01.2025 - 11.00 A.M. IG3 INFRA SEZ, THORAIPAKKAM

### Agenda No.18.13 Change in shareholding pattern and Director change

Change in the Shareholding Pattern and Director Change									
	Change in t		g Fattern and Dir	ector Change					
SI.NO									
1	Name of the Unit	Vee Healthtek F	Private Limited						
2	Name of the SEZ	IG3 Infra Limited	d-IT/ITES SEZ						
3		Existing S	Shareholding Pat	tern					
	Name of the Shareholder	No of Shares	Value in INR	% of holding					
(i)	Valliappa Chockalingam	57,240.00	5,72,400.00	53.00%					
(ii)	Chockalingam Vallippa	27,000.00	2,70,000.00	25.00%					
(iii)	C. Visalakshi	8,640	86,400.00	8.00%					
(iv)	C. Valliappa	7,560	75,600.00	7.00%					
(v)	C. Palaniappan	7,560	75,600.00	7.00%					
	Total	1,08,000	10,80,000.00	100.00%					
4		Proposed 9	Shareholding Pa	ttern					
SI.No	Name of the Shareholder	No of Shares	Value in INR	% of holding					
(i)	Star Holding Bidco Inc, USA	1,07,999	10,79,990.00	99.999%					
(ii)	Vee Healthtek Inc	1	10.00	0.001%					
	Total	1,08,000	10,80,000.00	100.00%					
SI.No	Existing Dire	ectors		roposed Directors					
(i)	Valliappa Chock	alingam	Va	lliappa Chockalingam					
(ii)	Chokkalingam V	'alliappa		Gurnoor Kaur					
5	Reason for change	to attract Foreig of the organisa come across a f INC USA. This	In Direct Investmention. During this foreign collaborate collaborate collaborate collaborate.	chnical and financial collaboration ent, in order to enable the growth process, the management had or, by name, Star Holdings Bidco, led to structural changes, including eholding pattern and its board of					
6	Remarks  The Unit has submitted necessary documents as per the checklist.  The proposal of M/s.Vee Healthtek Private Limited for Change in shareholding pattern and Director Change of the Unit is placed before UAC in terms of instruction 109 dated 18.10.2021 issued by DOC, for consideration.								
	•	Check							
1.	Request Letter from the U	nit.		Yes					
2.	Board Resolution Copy			Yes					
	DIR 12 Form			Yes					
	Address Proof of the Direct	etors		Yes					
	ID Proof of the Directors	A010		Yes					
	Whether they have comple	ated ROC Complian	nces	Yes					
7.	Undertaking for Seamless	Continuity of SEZ	activities as per inst	TUCTION 109					

	Fact	Sheet of the	Developer/ Co-D	eveloper							
SI.N	Name of the SEZ	MEPZ SPEC	CIAL ECONOMIC	ZONE							
1	Name of the Promoter/ Developer	Central Gov	ernment SEZ								
2	Nos. & Name of the Co- Developers	NA									
3	Regd. Office address		MEPZ Special Economic Zone, NH 45, Tambaram, Chennai 600 045								
4	SEZ location address		MEPZ Special Economic Zone, NH 45, Tambaram, Chennai 600 045								
5	Authorised Operations	Manufactur	ing/Services/Wa	rehousing/	Tradin	g					
6	Formal Letter of Approval No.	No 06/08/99	EPZ dated :19.	12.2002							
7	Formal Letter of Approval Date	01.01.2003									
8	Date of Operation	01.01.1984									
9	Current Status	Operational									
10	If Non-Operational, date of Extension of LoA obtained and period of validity up to	NA									
11	Cost Recovery Due	NIL									
12	Basic Details										
	I. Area	Proposed at LOA Stage (a)	Subsequent Addition/ Reduction proposed (b)	Current Status c=(a±b)	Consi /Uti	tual tructed lised d)	Utilization % e=(d/c*100)				
	i) Land (in ha)	106.03	0	106.03		78.32	73.87				
	MEPZ Units Land (As per LoA) in ha	70.02	0	70.02		55.18	78.80				
	ii) Built up (in sq.mtrs)	109316	18286	127602		117127	91.80				
		Land a	rea (in ha)	Bui	lt up ar	ea (in so	g.mtrs)				
	Area of the SEZ as on date	Processing Area		Process Area	sing		Processing Area				
		106.03	Nil	12730	00	-					
13	No. of Units	LoA	issued		Work	king Units	3				
			115			110					
14	Investment (₹ in crore)	Initial Projection	Revised Projection	Actual investment made Percentage			tage				
		46.30	521.78	2	208.67		40%				

15	Employment	Initial Projection	Revised Projection	Actual employment generated	Percentage					
		285	0	126	53.33					
		M - 205 F- 80	M- 0 F- 0	M- 88 F- 38	M- 30.88 F- 13.34					
	All Units' Summary (Till FY 2024-25)									
	3 (									
	,	Projec	ction	A	Actual					
	Investment (₹ in crore)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Actual 37 (59.48%)					
	Investment	Projec	).91	1856.3						
	Investment (₹ in crore)	<b>Proje</b> 0 3120	).91 55	1856.3 35363	37 (59.48%)					

Generated fr	om SEZ C	nline									Pri	nted on		C	)1-Jan-2025		
				<b>Unit Fa</b>	ctshee	et					Red	uest ID	):	7	74240100161		
OC Name:		MEPZ S	Special Econor	mic Zone							Las	t Subm	itted O	n: 3	31-Dec-2024		
1	Name of	the Unit	•					MOVA	TE T	ECHNOLOGIE	S.PRIVA	TE LIMI	TED				
2	Name of	the SEZ						MEPZ	Z Spe	cial Economic Z	one .						
3	Name of	the Pron	noter/ Develop	per						cial Economic Z							
4	Register	ed Office	address					NO.32 A&B 10TH FLOOR AMBIT IT PARK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE AMBATTUR CHENNAI Tamil Nadu India 600058 PLOT NO.B14, PHASE - I, MEPZ-SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE									
5	SEZ loca	ition add	ress					PLOT TAMB	NO.E	314, PHASE - I, M CHENNAI Ta	MEPZ-S mil Nadu	SPECIA India 6	L ECON 00045	OMI	C ZONE		
6	Authoris							Service Oriented 8/114/2007/SEZ									
7	Letter of																
8	Letter of							28-Mar-2007 Active-Operational									
9			nal Status														
10	DCP Dat							11-Se	p-200	)8							
11 12	Extensio		in sq.mtrs)					NA 0.000	0								
13	Actual E	SI (in sa	mtre)					5.093									
14	Actual FSI (in sq.mtrs) Block Period									024-2025   To	FY: 202	4-2025					
17	DIOCKT	illou				BASIC	DETAIL		1 1. 2	024-2020   10	11.202	T-2020					
				Ī			sequent										
		Area			d at LOA ige	Additio	n / reduc (+ / -)				structe tilised	d/		lization % d/c*100)			
				(a	a)		(b)			(c)		(d)			(e)		
Basic Detai	- /	i) Land (in ha)			0.76		0.00	0.7		0.76	0.00			0			
	úp (in			3871	4.00		0.00		;	38714.00	38714.00				100		
	sq.mtrs	)															
							NT DET	AILS		•							
	<u> </u>		E	lock Period	(Cumulativ	_		1				C	urrent \	Year			
Investment In Cr.)	(₹ LOA	Projection at LOA stage / Renewal			Addition / Reduction Proj		inal ction [i ] /-) [ii]	i] Actual <sup>%</sup>		o ([iv] / [iii]) * 100	Projecte	Target	Actual	% (	[viii] / [vii]) * 100		
iii Ci.)		ii]		[ii]			(-) [!!] [iii]	[iv]		[v]	[vi]	[vii]	[viii]		[ix]		
		.00		0.00			0.00	0.00		- [4]	9.60	9.60	0.00		0		
	V	.00		0.00	PFR		NCE DE				0.00	0.00	0.00		0		
				Block Period				IAILO					urrent	Year			
	Proje	ction at					Final	T				<u> </u>	I				
Performan	ce LoA	stage / newal	Subsequent	: Addition / r -)			jection [/ +/- [B]	A Act	tual % ([D] / [C]) *		Project	edTarg	etActua	al <sup>%</sup>	5 ([H] / [G]) * 100		
		<b>A</b> ]		[B]			[C]		)]	[E]	[F]	[G]	[H]		[1]		
Export ( ₹ I Cr.)	20	6.39		0.00		2	286.39	31.	07	10.85	31.07	31.0	7 31.07	7	100		
NFEE ( ₹ Ir Cr.)	27	9.98		0.00		2	279.98	31.	07	11.10	31.07	31.0	7 31.07	7	100		
					EMF	PLOYM	ENT DET	<b>TAILS</b>									
			Pro	jected							Actual						
<b>Employme</b>	nt Male	Fema		sgender	Tota		Male	Fen	nale	Transgen		Tot	al		Achieved		
	(a)	(b)	)	(c)	(d = a+	b+c)	(e)	(1	f)	(g)		(h=e+	f+g)	(i	=h/d*100)		
Direct Employme [DE]	<b>nt</b> 300	92	:	0	392	2	300	9	2	0	0		2		100		
InDirect Employme		0		0	0		0	(	)	0	0				_		
[IE] Total Employmer			,	300	9	2	0		392			100					

\* Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Place: CHENNAI Tamil Nadu
Date: 31-Dec-2024
Name Sripriya Balasubramanian

Items of Manufacture/Service Activity (including By-product, Co-Product)

ITC HS Code	Item Description	Annual Capacity
85243111	Information Technology software	6500000.00U S Dollar (\$)

Generated 1	from SEZ Onlin	ine					Pri	inted on: 30-De	c-2024
		CHANGE	IN THE LIST	OF DII	RECTORS			aguact ID	7008416
OC Name:	MI	EPZ Special Eco	nomic Zone					ist ubmitted 03-De n:	c-2024
1		me of the Entity		MOVATE	TECHNOLOGIE	S.PRIVATE L	.IMITED		
2		me of the SEZ		MEPZ S	pecial Economic Z	Zone			
3	Exi	isting Directors			7		<del></del>	1	
SI.No	Name		Designation		DIN		Contact No.		Email Address
1									
	<u></u> .								
4	Proposed	Directors							
SI.No	Name		Designation	DIN			Contact No.		ess
1		H PHILIP	DIRECTOR	9600386			742203975		@movate.com
2	MANEE F	RAJKUMAR	DIRECTOR	6689088		99	9940060784		ee@movate.com
5	Reason for List of Direc	r Change in the ectors	our Company Directors ANANTHAPADMANAE RAJKUMAR appointed	BHAN has b	been resigned from	AMASESHAN m our organiz	√ & Mr. JAYARA ation and the No	MAN ew Director of M	r. MANEE
	•								
				Ch	ecklist				
	Sr. No			Desc	criptions				ted Status
	1		Letter from the Entity.						/ES
	2		solution Copy						/ES
	3	DIR 12 Fo							/ES
	4		Proof of the Directors					/ES	
	5	ID Proof o	of the Directors						/ES
S1===#:==									
	instructions of I	DC office, I herek of my knowledge.	by submit the applcaton	for Chang	e in List of Directo	ors. Above inf	ormation has be	en reviewed by	me and is

Place: Date: Name CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu 03-Dec-2024 Sripriya Balasubramanian

Generated fro	m SEZ Or	nline									Prir	ited on		30-Dec-2024		
			Į	Jnit Fa	ctshee	et					Red	uest ID	:	7424010011		
OC Name:	ľ	MEPZ Sp	pecial Econom	ic Zone							Las	t Subm	itted C	n: 27-Sep-2023		
1	Name of t	he Unit						BARR	Y - W	/EHMILLER IN	TERNAT	IONAL I	PVT. LT	D.		
	Name of t									cial Economic Z						
3	Name of t	he Prom	oter/ Develope	r				MEPZ	Spe	cial Economic Z	Zone					
4	Registere							MPL Silicon Towers, 23-1B3, Velachery Tambaram Main Road, Pallikaranai, Chennai Tamil Nadu India 600100								
5	SEZ locat	ion addr	ess					9-A, Gem & Jewellery Complex Mepz-Special Economic Zone NH- Tambaram, Chennai Tamil Nadu India 600045								
	Authorise							Trading								
	Letter of A							8/29/2003/SEZ								
8	Letter of A							16-Oct-2003								
		Current Operational Status								rational						
10	DCP Date	[dd-MM	IM-yyyy]			16-Oc	t-200	3								
11	Extension	s of LoA						NA								
12	Permissib	le FSI (ir	n sq.mtrs)					0.000	0							
13	Actual FS	l (in sq.n	ntrs)					0.000	000							
	Block Per							From	FY: 2	018-2019   To	FY: 202	2-2023				
*						BASIC	DETAIL				-					
		Are	a	Proposed Sta			bsequen on / reduc (+ / -)	-	Cur	rrent Status (a±b)		structe	d/	Utilization % (d/c*100)		
				(2	۱)		(b)			(c)		(d)		(e)		
Basic Details	s i) I and			(a)					` '		(a)					
Dasic Details	(in ha)			0.0	00		0.00			0.00		0.00		-		
	ii) Built up (in sq.mtrs)			23	5.0		0.00			235.0		235.0		100 %		
	sy.mus)				IMI	/ECTM	ENT DET	AILC								
			DI	ck Period				AILS					urrent	Voor		
	Duning	4:am a4 T			•		ast <u>ri)</u> Final	1	1			<del></del>	urrent	Tear		
nvestment ( In Cr.)	Projection at LOA stage / Renewal			Addition / Reduction (+/-)		Proje	rmai ection [i ] ŀ/-) [ii]	Actua	al <sup>%</sup>	([iv] / [iii]) * 100	Projected	Target	Actual	% ([viii] / [vii]) 100		
,	ſi	1		[ii]			[iii]		[v]		[vi]	[vii]	[viii]	[ix]		
	0.0	4		0.00			0.00 0.						0.00			
	0			0.00	PFR		ANCE DE				0.00	0.00	0.00			
			RI	ock Period				IAILO					urrent	Voar		
	Projec	tion at									1	_	Junen			
Performanc		tage /	Subsequent A	Addition / reduction (+ / Projection			pjection [ ]+/- [B]	A Acti	ual	% ([D] / [C]) * 100	Project	edTarg	etActu	al % ([H] / [G]) 100		
	[/			[B]				[D	1	[E]	[F]	[G]	[H]	rii		
Export ( ₹ Ir				22.25			85.18	22.5		26.12	14.76					
NFEE (₹ In	61.	93		21.35			83.28	21.3	35	25.64	14.49	14.4	9 3.89	26.85		
Cr.)					EMI		IENT DE				1			I		
	1		Part 1	ata d		LUTIV	I I DE	IAILO			A =41					
Emails		-	Proje					-		T	Actual			0/ 4 . 1		
Employmen		Fema		gender	Tota		Male	Fem		Transgen	uer	Tot		% Achieved		
Direct	(a)			<b>c)</b>			(e)	<u>(f</u>		(g)		(h=e+f+g) 7		(i=h/d*100)		
Employmen [DE] InDirect	t 12	0		0	12		7		,	U	0			58.33		
Employmen [IE]			0	1		0	C	0 0		0			-			
Total Employment [DE]+ [IE]	13	0		0	13		7	c	)	0		7		53.85		

\* Land - Utilised area / Built up - Constructed area

Declaration:
As per the instructions of DC office, I hereby submit the factsheet. Above information has been reviewed by me and is correct/complete to best of my knowledge.

Place: Chennai Tamil Nadu

Date: 27-Sep-2023

Name desikan narayanan

Items of Manufacture/Service Activity (including By-product, Co-Product)

ITC HS Code	Item Description	Annual Capacity
3920610910L 3926909980	Polycarbonate Sheets - General 4 In X 3.75 In X 1.75 In Head Drive Nut UnitNYLON, Part No. 9113670	1000.00Nos 1560.00Nos
3926909980	4 In X 3.75 In X 1.75 In Head Drive Nut, Part No. 9007072	50.00Nos
3926909980	BELL, TAIL END M3 MOT RSLVR, Part No. 9642078	210.00Nos
3926909980 3926909980	BLOCK, BRAKE ASSY, Part No. 9634801 BLOCK, HEAD DRIVE NUT, Part No. 9192033	340.00Nos 200.00Nos
3926909980	Dancer wheel roll, Part No. 9192033	380.00Nos
3926909980	Grease Zerk 65Degree, Part No. 4087001	130.00Nos
3926909980	Nylon Coupling, 2 In O.D, Part No. 9634779	120.00Nos
3926909980 3926909980	Nylon Coupling, 4 In O.D, Part No. 9612050 Nylon Coupling, 5 In O.D, Part No. 9640920	1940.00Nos 190.00Nos
3926909980	POST, SPR RTNR ASSY, Part No. 9634806	340.00Nos
4010326000	Flat Tape Belt, Make - Habasit, Part No. 3210963	370.00Nos
69109000 69109000	HRC Windlass - General  Marine Electric Toilet - General	1200.00Nos 2400.00Nos
7318152061	BUSH PR PIVOT PIN, Part No. UR42394	450.00Nos
7318152061	PLATE WEAR PR STOP, Part No. UR54222	120.00Nos
7318152061	SS Bolt, Hex, 35.56mm L, Part No. UR28689	1020.00Nos
7318240000 7318240000	Cotter Pin, 0.373 In Dia x 8.885 In L, Part No. 9639061 Cotter Pin, 0.373 In dia x 9.265 In L, Part No. 9612059	120.00Nos 1120.00Nos
8413500050	Proto type - Syrinx Dosing Systems - General	150.00Nos
8422909160	Bracket Belt Tightener, Part No. w103683	120.00Nos
8422909160 8422909160	KNIFE LABEL LONG, Part No. W100069 KNIFE-LABEL, Part No. W100068	500.00Nos 120.00Nos
8422909160	Lever Belt Tightener, Part No. W100006	120.00Nos
8422909160	Section Guide Rod, Part No. W103772	120.00Nos
8422909160	Separator Cover, Mfd. by - Local Vendor, Part No. 1360239	620.00Nos
8422909160 842909060	SLIDE ELEVATOR LOCKING, Part No. 45093B Carrier Actuating Shaft, Part No. 03027B7381	680.00Nos 200.00Nos
842909060	Lower Shaft, Part No. 03047A2381	200.00Nos
8431390010	3.50 In O.D Index Wheel, Part No. 9113140	500.00Nos
8431390010 8431390010	Conveyor Al Tube, 11 In L,Vacuum Accumulator tube, Part No. 9324258 Spacer, .25ID X .31 OD X .19 LG, Part No. 9324352	410.00Nos 600.00Nos
8431499033	22 In Width crawler pad - General	1000.00Nos
8431499033	5 1/8 Pitch x 18 In width spl SAE4140 forged costruction crawler pad, Part No. BC5673-2	1000.00Nos
8431499033	Forged & Machined Parts - General	1000.00Nos
8431499033 8431499033	Special Locking Collar , Part No. 479 Special Locking Pin, Part No. APN6096	1000.00Nos 1000.00Nos
8431499033	Special Main Pin , Part No. APN6095	1000.00Nos
843995000	1.25X1.62X1.22 Flat with hole, Part No. 9111620	170.00Nos
8439995000 8439995000	1.25X1.62X1.22 Flat with slot, Part No. 9111621 6.362 In O.D. Vacuum Accumulator Sleeve, Part No. 9324182	170.00Nos 940.00Nos
8439995000	BELL, TAIL END, HEAD MOT, Part No. 9612228	330.00Nos
8439995000	BLOCK,TNSN ADJ, Part No. 9185541	10.00Nos
843995000	BRKT, DUAL SHRP MTG-HD, Part No. 9626024	320.00Nos 540.00Nos
8439995000 8439995000	BRKT, M3 TERMBK SPRT, Part No. 9640790 BRKT. SHRP PVT MT-HD. Part No. 9626025	360.00Nos
8439995000	GEAR, M3 S/S HEAD PIN, Part No. 9639009	580.00Nos
8439995000	HARNESS,COIL CORD,UNIVERSAL, Part No. 9619619	500.00Nos
8439995000 8439995000	Head Mount, Part No. 9634811 Lock Down Plate, 27.44 In Long , Part No. 9614264	340.00Nos 60.00Nos
8439995000	MOUNT, MOT HEAD, UPR GND BP, Part No. 9639058	1280.00Nos
8439995000	PLATE, GRINDING WHL MTG-HD, Part No. 9626026	330.00Nos
843995000	RAZOR TOOL, 10.1 In PREM THK, Part No. 9620025	1070.00Nos
8439995000 8439995000	Spacer Block 2.13 In Dia x 1.10 In Long Mfg. by local vendor., Part No. 9584589  Stator End Cap, Part No. 9612224	270.00Nos 1020.00Nos
8439995000	THK Shaft 60X2.25, Part No. 9615184	20.00Nos
8439995000	THK Shaft 60X2.50, Part No. 9615190	20.00Nos
8439995000 8440100000	TUBE, GUIDE WIRE TAKE UP, Part No. 9634253  Machinaries - General	1980.00Nos 10.00Nos
8440100000	Prototypes - General	10.00Nos
8440100000	Toolings - General	20.00Nos
8441900000	0.5 In X 1 In X 3.5 In Spacer, Part No. 9192865	510.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	1.12 In O.D. Nylon Bush assy, Part No. 9563471 1.25 InDia X 1.00 In Long Dancer stop block, Part No. 9184978	880.00Nos 480.00Nos
8441900000	1.38 In O.D. Nylon Bush assy, Part No. 9176577	900.00Nos
8441900000	1.38 In O.D. Nylon Bush, Part No. 9533555	750.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	4.90 In O.D. Vacuum Accumulator Sleeve, Part No. 9324180 5.50 O.D, 45-50 RC, Wear ring, , Part No. 1990115	750.00Nos 1190.00Nos
8441900000	AL Housing for radial ball bearing, Part No. 9626451	1110.00Nos
8441900000	Bearing Guide 1.19 In X 1 In X .38 In, Part No. 65017A2406	100.00Nos
8441900000	Block 3.00 InX1.50 InX 0.370 In, Part No. 9368377	360.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	BLOCK, RLMSTR SNSR MTG, Part No. 9192423 BMPR ASSY, GBA-6 M1, M2, 1M, Part No. 9178815	110.00Nos 410.00Nos
8441900000	BODY, ROLL 1.97 OD X 2.38, Part No. 9558925	240.00Nos
8441900000	BRG ASSY, RLR MTG, Part No. 9598818	150.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	BRG RL STD MRS-5 PLSTC RAD, Part No. 9795022 BRG, HYDLAR Z SLEEVE 1.38X, Part No. 9593110	100.00Nos 200.00Nos
8441900000	BRG, NYLATRON NSM SLV 1.38X.75, Part No. 9189149	700.00Nos
8441900000	BRKT, 12MM DIA BAR ROLL MT, Part No. 9444751	600.00Nos
8441900000	BRKT, LKDN SPR, Part No. 9619417	1270.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	BRKT,17MM BAR DCRLR MAG HLDR, Part No. 9444752 BRUSH HLDR1, TRLY, Part No. 9250996	310.00Nos 290.00Nos
8441900000	Bumper Assembly, Part No. 9116570	290.00Nos <b>72</b>
8441900000	BUMPER,UHMWP ON SLIT HEADS WBN, Part No. 9593826	190.00Nos

8441900000	CAMHLDR, TRLY, Part No. 9250995	290.00Nos
8441900000	CARD, IBEK DC-DC CONV MOD, Part No. 9473766	500.00Litres
8441900000 8441900000	CHECK WHL, WIZARD STK - ASSY, Part No. 9598740 Clamp Plate 1.25 InX0.50 InX 0.125 In, Part No. 9614246	50.00Nos 1060.00Nos
8441900000	CLIP, RLSTD LIN BRG FELT, Part No. 9183199	530.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	COVER, CYL DR L-KN, SIDE, Part No. 9917438  Dancer Side wheel roll, Part No. 9510143	280.00Nos 20.00Nos
8441900000	Die Actuator 1.06 In X 0.47 In X 0.32 In, Part No. 67097A0781	100.00Nos
8441900000	Finger Plate 12.75 ln X 1.25 ln X .032 ln, Part No. 9313685	1840.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	Finger Plate 15.62 In X 1.25 In X .032 In, Part No. 9313686 Finger Plate 16.12 In X 1.25 In X .032 In, Part No. 9352106	2930.00Nos 1320.00Nos
8441900000	Finger Plate 19.63 In X 1.25 In X .032 In, Part No. 9313620	290.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	Finger Plate 7.16 In X 1.25 In X .032 In,, Part No. 9334032  GUIDE, 60 AMP MQP DR LOWER, Part No. 9440977	300.00Nos 370.00Nos
8441900000	Head End Bell, 5.31 InX3.25 InX1.18 In, Part No. 9640792	550.00Nos
8441900000	HOUSING, BRG, Part No. 9113640	750.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	HUB, 4.5 DIA X 1.00, Part No. 9113510 HUB, 5.374 DIA X 1.25 W/2.75B, Part No. 9598065	470.00Nos 580.00Nos
8441900000	HUS ASSY, EXIT WHL, Part No. 9415390	410.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	INSERT, SLITTER DIVERTER CLAMP, Part No. 9509545 Knife Guard Block, 2.00 InX1.88 InX0.75 In, Part No. 9210926	90.00Nos 50.00Nos
8441900000	MOUNT, LH QIK CHA WICK, Part No. 9633099	510.00Nos
8441900000	MOUNT, QIK CHA WICK ASSY, Part No. 9633104	510.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	MOUNT, RH QIK CHA WICK, Part No. 9633100 MTG PL, BRG, Part No. 9598817	510.00Nos 150.00Nos
8441900000	NUT, LEADSCR TAKEUP LIFT TBL SP, Part No. 9327898	20.00Nos
8441900000	Nylon Block, 2 In x 1.25 In x 0.25 In, Paper Preparation Block, Part No. 9179989	210.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	Nylon Block, 2.63 Inx1.50 Inx 1 In, Cylinder Blue Block, Part No. 9196062  Nylon Block, 3 In x 1.70 In x 1 In, Carriage Blue Block, Part No. 9183243	230.00Nos 10.00Nos
8441900000	Nylon Block, 3 In x 1.70 In x 1 In, Quadra Dancer Block, Part No. 9178873	10.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	Nylon Block, 3 In x 2.63 In x .25 In, Double Dancer Guide Block, Part No. 9114340 Nylon Block, 3 Inx3 Inx.25 In, Single Dancer Guide Block, Part No. 9114100	340.00Nos 370.00Nos
8441900000	Nylon Block, 4.50 In X .50 In X .30 In, Rectangular Guide, Part No. 9615687	590.00Nos
8441900000	Nylon Block, Part No. 9407088	330.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	Nylon Nip Wheel, Dia 4.92 InX1.77 In Wide, Part No. 9598733  PAD, LKDN 1.00W, Part No. 9645236	80.00Nos 200.00Nos
8441900000	PLATE ASSY, LH SIDE, RLR FR, Part No. 9626469	400.00Nos
8441900000	PLATE ASSY, RH SIDE, RLR FR, Part No. 9626463	400.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	PLATE, HD GRIP, Part No. 9634810 PLATE, SPRT SFT W/SLT, Part No. 9309943	340.00Nos 920.00Nos
8441900000	PLATE,MTG,BK CD 60 AMP MQP DR, Part No. 9440975	370.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	PLSTC,ACNVR .5 M3, Part No. 9309916  PULLEY, VAC/ACC DRVR M3, Part No. 9309932	150.00Nos 520.00Nos
8441900000	RAZOR TOOL, 10.1 In PREM MQP, Part No. 9618543	19050.00Nos
8441900000	RIB, CHUCK CORE BIT 3 In-6 In, Part No. 9574464	1210.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	RING, FLUTING 3.360D X 2.62 ID, Part No. 9798669 RLR, GATOR 1.22 X 21.46, Part No. 9554056	380.00Nos 20.00Nos
8441900000	RLR, GATOR 1.22 X 3.31 80 MM BELT, Part No. 9554053	110.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	RLR, GATOR 1.22X21.46, Part No. 9570956 ROD, AHR .75-10UNCX13.50 In, Part No. 9591734	500.00Nos 1010.00Nos
8441900000	ROD, ARK 1/3-100NCX13:30 III, Fait No. 9591/34  ROLLER, CRND 1.97 OD X 2.38 MOD, Part No. 9558926	190.00Nos
8441900000	Scorer Tool for Creasing, 8.75 In O.D (Upper), Part No. 3951002	20.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	Scorer Tool for Creasing,8.75 In O.D (Lower), Part No. 3951003 SHAFT, AXLE, RLR FRAME, COAT, Part No. 9626456	10.00Nos 810.00Nos
8441900000	SHAFT, VAC/ACC CTR M3, Part No. 9309951	400.00Nos
8441900000	SLEEVE, 1.38 X .75 NYLATRON, Part No. 9593113	200.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	Slitter Tooling, (Lower), Part No. 3951074 Slitter Tooling, (Upper), Part No. 3951075	50.00Nos 50.00Nos
8441900000	Slitter Tooling, 45x2 degree, Part No. 3992895	410.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	Slitter Tooling, 45x4 degree, Part No. 3951854	460.00Nos 390.00Nos
8441900000	SPACER AL .625 X 2.825 W/.312-18NC TAP, Part No. 9626454 SPACER RING 7.00DX6.0IDX25 THK, Part No. 9795042	100.00Nos
8441900000	SPACER, .63X.47X.50 BORE, Part No. 9593145	200.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	Spacer, Dia 1.12 InX1.19 In Wide, Part No. 9415320 SPACER, EXIT NIP WHL, KN, Part No. 9435356	180.00Nos 780.00Nos
8441900000	SPACER, RLR STND .62 OD X 4, Part No. 9647302	410.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	SS Plate 1.70 ln X .50 lnX .03 ln, Part No. 03027A7485 ST PL, DROP OFF, Part No. 9798782	1300.00Nos 180.00Nos
8441900000	STPL, DROP OFF, Part No. 9798782 STOP SINGLE WT ROLL, Part No. 9584590	270.00Nos
8441900000	STRIPPER, LWR CYL LE, Part No. 9879440	240.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	STUB SFT, LIFT RLR DR, Part No. 9317170 STUB SFT, LIFT RLR IDL, Part No. 9317150	310.00Nos 260.00Nos
8441900000	STUD, ASME THD GUN DR CORR, Part No. 9589224	230.00Nos
8441900000	SUPPORT, LOCKDOWN SHAFT, Part No. 9612190	220.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	TAB, SPR MT EXIT NIP ASSY, Part No. 9435355 Tie Plate 2.62 In X 2.50 In X .19 In, Part No. 67087A0010	820.00Nos 100.00Nos
8441900000	TUBE 6 OD X.32 X 72 W/5.38 BORE, Part No. 9598169	280.00Nos
8441900000 8441900000	Vibration Control Device, Shock Absorber, Make - ACE, Part No. 5010167	1840.00Nos
8441900000	Vibration Control Device, Shock Absorber, Make - ENIDINE, Part No. 5012720 Wheel Slide Tamp Track, Part No. 9529890	2920.00Nos 60.00Nos
8441900000	WHL ASSY, DUAL SHRP 400GX4, Part No. 9626044	2820.00Nos
8441900000 84419010	WHL, GRINDING DUAL SHRP, Part No. 9617055  Ball race pin ( short), Part No. 004T221	350.00Nos 50.00Nos
84419010	Base plate ( L.H. Cradle), Part No. 100T1020	50.00Nos <b>72</b>
84419010	Base plate R.H, Part No. 100T1093	30.00N0S
84419010	Bearing mounting block, Part No. 011T088	50.00Nos

84419010	Brake shaft, Part No. 100T0963	50.00Nos
84419010	Collar (Spacer) (ball race), Part No. 007T047	50.00Nos
84419010	Driving disc, Part No. 047T081	50.00Nos
84419010	Hand wheel retainer, Part No. 100T1007	50.00Nos
84419010	Limit stop, Part No. 100T996	50.00Nos
84419010	Lower carriage guide, Part No. 100T1003	50.00Nos
84419010	Lower side garage, Part No. 100T998	50.00Nos
84419010	Mounting plate, Part No. 011T087	50.00Nos
84419010	Pin plate left hand, Part No. 006T040	50.00Nos
84419010 84419010	Pin plate right hand, Part No. 006T039	50.00Nos 50.00Nos
84419010	Reaction block ( Fore & Aft), Part No. 100T1021  Reaction block ( lateral), Part No. 100T1002	50.00Nos
84419010	Roller cradle. Part No. 100T1001	50.00Nos
84419010	Side plate, Part No. 006T038	50.00Nos
84419010	Spacing collar, Part No. 007T045	50.00Nos
84419010	Stop plate, Part No. 100T1022	50.00Nos
84419010	Support cradle, Part No. 100T941	50.00Nos
84419010	Switch bracket, Part No. 100T981	50.00Nos
84419010	Switch striker, Part No. 100T982	50.00Nos
84419010	Threaded shaft lower, Part No. 100T1024	50.00Nos
84419010	Upper carriage guide, Part No. 100T1004	50.00Nos
84419010 84419010	Upper plate ( R.H Cradle), Part No. 100T1023 Upper slide carriage, Part No. 100T1000	50.00Nos 50.00Nos
8441909000	Block, Spacer, Part No. 30134374	10.00Nos
8441909000	Block, Stop, Part No. 30134246	40.00Nos
8441909000	Bracket, Part No. 30132946	20.00Nos
8441909000	Collar, Spacer, Part No. 30132994	20.00Nos
8441909000	Collar, Spacer, Part No. 30132995	10.00Nos
8441909000	Dual Belt Unwind Arm Assembly - General	20.00Nos
8441909000	Plate - Counterbalance, Part No. 0530202-385-0-0	20.00Nos
8441909000	Plate, Anchor, Part No. 30132998	10.00Nos
8441909000	Plate, Arm, Part No. 30133938	20.00Nos
8441909000 8441909000	Rail, Stretcher, Part No. 30132855 Roller, Drive, Part No. 30132837	20.00Nos 20.00Nos
8441909000	Roller, Idler (Grooved), Part No. 30132849	20.00Nos
8441909000	Roller, Idler (Plain), Part No. 30132844	20.00Nos
8441909000	Shaft, Drive, Part No. 4460015490	10.00Nos
8441909000	Shaft, Part No. 30132851	10.00Nos
8441909000	Shaft, Pivot, Part No. 30132981	10.00Nos
8441909000	Shaft, Tensioner, Part No. 30132977	20.00Nos
8441909000	Spacer, Part No. 30132852	10.00Nos
8441909000 8441909000	Spacer, Part No. 30132853 Spacer, Part No. 30134036	10.00Nos 10.00Nos
8441909000	Spacer, Part No. 30134647	20.00Nos
8441909000	Spacer, Spring, Part No. 30135077	20.00Nos
8441909000	Yoke, Tensioner, Part No. 30132992	10.00Nos
8441909000	Yoke, Tensioner, Part No. 30132993	10.00Nos
8442300000	Equipments - General	10.00Nos
8442909000	Plate - Counterbalance, Part No. 0530202-384-0-0	20.00Nos
8443909000	Shaft, Part No. 8070024-043-5	20.00Nos
8444909000	Spacer, Pivot, Part No. 446002.545.0	20.00Nos
8445909000	Washer, Part No. 0520206-302-0-0 Assy. Tension Arm, Part No. 0348882-109-0	20.00Nos 20.00Nos
8446909000 8447909000	Spacer - Motor, Part No. 30153867	20.00Nos
8448909000	Spacer - Motor, Part No. 0298091-202-0-0	20.00Nos
8449909000	Clamp Skew, Part No. 0540202-112-T-0	20.00Nos
8466209040	Jigs and Fixtures - General	20.00Nos
8482105008	GS-81108, Make - INA,Thrust Roller Bearing, Part No. 2095024	60.00Nos
8482105008	WS-81108, Make - INA, Thrust Roller Bearing, Part No. 2095005	70.00Nos
8482105012	2LT13UUCL Plus 95L, Make - THK, Linear Bearing with Integral Spline Shaft (Shaft O.D 13	10.00Nos
	mm.), Part No. 3040142 5LT6UUCS Plus 350L, Make - THK, Linear Bearing with Integral Spline Shaft (Shaft O.D 6	
8482105012	mm.), Part No. 3040123	150.00Nos
8482105012	FBW50110RUU Plus 3000LT, Make - THK, Linear Motion Bearing, Part No. 3040003	10.00Nos
8482105012	HSR25A1SSE, Make - THK, Linear Motion Bearing, Part No. 3040178	1070.00Nos
8482105012	HSR25B1SS, Make - THK,Linear Motion Bearing, Part No. 3040108	60.00Nos
8482105012	HSR25B1SSE, Make - THK, Linear Motion Bearing, Part No. 3040185	90.00Nos
8482105012	LBD6 UU, Make - IKO, Linear Bearing (12 mm. O.D.), Part No. 3040021	100.00Nos
8482105012	SR15W1SS Plus 2380L, Make - THK, Linear Motion Bearing, Part No. 3040075	20.00Nos
8482105012	SR15W1SS, Make - THK,Linear Motion Bearing, Part No. 3040162 7219CDB/GMP4, Make - NTN, Single row angular contact ball bearing (95 mm. I.D), Part No.	20.00Nos
8482105028	3036382	120.00Nos
8482105044	DDRF-4HH R PO P25 LY121, Single row, Radial ball Flange type bearing, Make - NMB	7840.00Nos
8482105048	(15.875 mm. O.D.), Part No. 3030019 6202 2RS1, Make - SKF, Single row, Radial Ball Bearing (35 mm. O.D.), Part No. 3037090	2480.00Nos
8482105048	6202 2Z, Make - SKF, Single row, Radial Ball Bearing (35 mm. O.D.), Part No. 3034900	170.00Nos
8482105052	6214LLU, Make - NTN, Single Row Deep Groove Ball Bearing (70 mm. I.D), Part No. 3037531	60.00Nos
8482105052	UCS207-107LD1NR, Make - NTN, Single row Set screw type Ball Bearing (72.00 mm. O.D.), Part No. 3030226	190.00Nos
8482105052	UCS207-107LD1NR, Make - NTN, Single row Set screw type Ball Bearing (72.00 mm. O.D.), Part No. 3031170	1470.00Nos
8482105052	UCS208-108LD1NR, Make - NTN, Single row Set screw type Ball Bearing (80.00 mm. O.D.), Part No. 3030218	320.00Nos
8482105060	2214-2RS1, Make - SKF, Double row, Self align Radial Ball Bearing (125 mm. O.D.), Part No. 3030097	40.00Nos 74
8482400000	NA 4906, Make - IKO, Needle Roller Bearing (2.5 mm dia roller), Part No. 3040900	80.00Nos

8482400000	RNA 49-32, Make - IKO, Needle Roller Bearing (2.5 mm dia roller), Part No. 3040019	130.00Nos
8482500000	K81108TN, Make - INA, Cylindrical Roller Bearing (6 mm dia roller), Part No. 3025025 NX30, Make - INA, Ball/Cylindrical Roller Combination Bearing (3 mm dia roller), Part No.	60.00Nos
8482800060	3025021	20.00Nos
8483204040	FY65TF, Make - SKF, Four Bolt Flange Bearing (65 mm. I.D), Part No. 3010165	30.00Nos
8483308020 8483308020	AL Housing for radial ball bearing, Part No. 9474142 AL Housing for radial ball bearing, Part No. 9656009	770.00Nos 10.00Nos
8483308020	Ball Bearing Housing Unit, Part No. 9656007	80.00Nos
8483308020	Pin, 6.00 D X 14mm L, Part No. A0197D3009	100.00Nos
8483308020	RING, FLUTING 4.750D X 4.0 ID, Part No. 9755070	400.00Nos
8483308020	Shaft, 12.7 D X 196.85 L, Part No. 10777A1212	100.00Nos
8483308020 8483308020	Shock Retaining Flange, Part No. 10707A1285 Wiper Housing, Part No. 03027A6302	600.00Nos 1700.00Nos
8483308090	6.5 In O.D. PU Wheel, Mfd By Local-Vendor, Part No. 3222610	24790.00Nos
8483308090	Nylon Plain Shaft Bearing, 2.64 In O.D, Part No. 3069946	4490.00Nos
8483308090	S/S PINION GEAR NEW, Part No. 3170044	1490.00Nos
84834000 84834000	A 162 Gearbox,Ratio 20:1, Part No. A_162_20:1  ASM 237 Gear Box, Ratio 30:1, Part No. ASM 237 30:1	10.00Nos 10.00Nos
84834000	ASM 287 Gear Box, Ratio 40:1, Part No. ASM 287 40:1	10.00Nos
8483409000	Dancer gear, Part No. 9114140	320.00Nos
8483409000	GEAR, SPUR 3 MOD 28T W / KEYWAY, Part No. 9598778	50.00Nos
8483409000	GEAR, STMPR/BKSTP LWR, Part No. 9598777	40.00Nos
8483409000 8483409000	GEAR, STMPR/BKSTP MDL, Part No. 9598843 GEAR,SPUR 3MOD 28T KEYED, Part No. 8014324	40.00Nos 50.00Nos
8483409000	LOWER MOUNT HEAD MOTOR, Part No. 9607316	1380.00Nos
8483409000	Sprocket, Part No. 9114170	100.00Nos
8483409000	SQ, DCRLR BLK, Part No. 9599488	200.00Nos
8483509040	Main Pulley - Flat Belt Grooved, Part No. W103650	120.00Nos
8501515020 8501516020	W63 U24 P80 B14B3 Plus BN80B4, Gear Motor, Part No. 9400-QF W75 U7 P90 B14B3 Plus BN90LA4, Gear Motor, Part No. 9400-QG	10.00Nos 10.00Nos
85015200	Motor 3 HP, 1740 RPM, 3 Ph,F182T, Part No. 2.20 KZ4	10.00Nos
8501524000	3HP, Electric Motor, 1LA7 106-4AA9, SIEMENS, Part No. 9400-QH	10.00Nos
8501524000	BN71 B4 B14,MOTOR, Part No. 9400-QE	10.00Nos
8503009560 8503009560	9.15 In O.D Stator Ring, Part No. 9401316	220.00Nos 220.00Nos
8533310000	9.15 In O.D Stator Tail Ring, Part No. 9401306  Potentiometer, Resister type Less than 20 W, Make - ECIL., Part No. 6320017	220.00Nos
853400	PCBs - General	10000.00Nos
8536694030	CAP 10KUF 400WV Philips, Part No. 6310003	370.00Nos
8536694030	Panel Connector (large), FLKM34,Make - PHOENIX, Part No. 6233036	10.00Nos
8536694030 8536694030	Panel Connector (large),FLKM50, Make - PHOENIX, Part No. 6233038 Panel Connector (small),1757051, Make - PHOENIX, Part No. 6239901	10.00Nos 510.00Nos
8536694030	Panel Connector (small),1757077, Make - PHOENIX, 1 at t No. 6236010	960.00Nos
8536694030	TERMSTP, 6P PLG 1757051 PHO, Part No. 6739901	500.00Nos
8536694030	TERMSTP,PLG MSTB2.5/8ST PHOENIX, Part No. 6736010	1000.00Nos
8536904000 8541290075	ZB5 1050004, Terminal Strip, Make - Phoenix, Part No. 6230018 CM100DU-12F, Make - Mitsubishi, Transistor, Part No. 6331780	1310.00Nos 50.00Nos
8541290075	IC, EPLD ALTERA EPM5128ALC, Part No. 6332350	360.00Nos
8541290075	Transistor 200A,Dis rate 735W, Mhz less than 30 Mhz, FUJI make, Part No. 6330158	430.00Nos
8541290075	Transistor 6MBP150RA120 Fuji make, Part No. 77-B	100.00Nos
8541290075	Transistor MIG200Q2CSB1X Mitsubishi Make, Part No. 77-A	100.00Nos
8541290075 8541290075	Transistor, Dis rate 600W,Mhz less than 30 Mhz, Make - Mitsubishi, Part No. 6332148 Transistor, MG75Q2YS50, Make: MITSUBISHI, Part No. 6330224	90.00Nos 350.00Nos
8541290075	XSTR, IGBT Toshiba 200A 12, Part No. 6330177	1130.00Nos
8541290075	XSTR,IPM 75A IGBT 6:1 FUJI No.6MBP75RA120, Part No. 6332543	50.00Nos
8542	Electronic sub-assemblies - General	10000.00Nos
8542390000	Analog IC, Less than 100 Mhz, Part No. 6332140	50.00Nos
8542390000 8542390000	Analog IC, Less than 100 Mhz, Part No. 6332405 Analog IC, Less than 100 Mhz, Part No. 6338448	390.00Nos 350.00Nos
8542390000	CONV, DC-DC DATEL Plus-15V 3, Part No. 6832577	240.00Nos
8542390000	IC, EPLD EP910LC-35 OTP, Part No. 6339493	350.00Nos
8542390000	IC, ISOL Ampl Burr-Brwn IS, Part No. 6332144	350.00Nos
8542390000 8542390000	IC, R/D CONV AD2S83AP, Part No. 6832405 IC,CONV AD2S82AJPZ AKP ALP, Part No. 6838448	200.00Nos 200.00Nos
8542390000	SW, Thermo 190D Trip NC, Part No. 6348035	290.00Nos
854280	KeyFob Assembly, Part No. D0705EW018	100.00Nos
854280	Smart Link PCB Assembly, Part No. D0703EV014	10000.00Nos
854280	Smartlink 0.5 InP PCB Assembly, Part No. D0711EW04701	100.00Nos
854280 8942390000	Smartlink 0.5 InP PCB Assembly, Part No. D0711EW04702 BAR,PLSTC HLDN MDL M3 VAC, Part No. 9383843	100.00Nos 230.00Nos
8942390000	Chain Tensioner, Part No. 9113000	170.00Nos
8942390000	PAD, BASE ADJ .5X3DIA, Part No. 9415520	2040.00Nos
8942390000	PLSTC, VCNVR .5 M3 NEW BAF, Part No. 9383847	260.00Nos
8942390000	Roller Block, Part No. 9113070	310.00Nos
8942390000 8942390000	SPACER, MOT BOLT, Part No. 9415518 STRIPPER, LWR CYL TE, Part No. 9428817	760.00Nos 230.00Nos
8942390000	WHL, CARB COAT D/D 6 In, Part No. 9435189	280.00Nos
551200000		_00.001100

### UAC MEETING No. 18 (2024-25 SERIES) 06.01.2025 – 11.00 A.M. MEPZ-SEZ, TAMBARAM, CHENNAI

Agenda No: 18.15

Approval for merger of M/s.Barry Wehmiller International Private Limited with M/s.Barry Wehmiller India Private Limited through Business Transfer Agreement. (BTA).

	Merger of the Unit				
1	Current Name of the Unit	M/s.Barry Wehmiller International Private Limited			
2	Merged with	M/s.Barry Wehmiller India Private Limited			
3	Name of the SEZ	MEPZ SEZ			
4	Change based On	Business Transfer Agreement (BTA)			
6	List of Directors of the Company	No Change in the Directors			
7	Reason for Merger of the Unit through BTA	To facilitate the growth strategy of their sourcing business, they have transferred this business to their Group Company in India.			
8	Remarks	The Unit has submitted necessary documents as per the checklist.			
		The proposal for merger of M/s.Barry Wehmiller International Private Limited with M/s.Barry Wehmiller India Private Limited through Business Transfer Agreement. (BTA) is placed before UAC in terms of instruction 109 dated 18.10.2021 issued by DOC, for consideration.			

Checklist		
Request Letter from the existing SEZ Unit.	YES	
2. Copy of NCLT Order/ Business Transfer Agreement/Board Resolution	YES	
3. Board Resolution Copy for Authorised Signatory	YES	
4. Copy of Memorandum of Association	YES	
5. Copy of Articles of Association	YES	
Copy of Certificate of Incorporation	YES	
7. List of Directors	NA	
8. Address Proof of the Directors	NA	
9. ID Proof of the Directors	NA	
10. Whether they have completed ROC Compliances		
11. Undertaking for Seamless Continuity of SEZ activities as per instruction 109	YES	